
2-Needle~, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine 
{AutomaUc Lubrication) 
=*~+*i•~~~~J ~ ~~(~IJ.Jft)i) 

2-Needle~, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic 
Thread Trimmer(Automatic lubrication) 
=*fit*itl~~~ i.J 13ih*+JJ l.J ~ ~ ~(§j}Jft5d0 

·"15 1111111 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\ -- 'Y 1) 7-. ~ ,:::'fU ffl ': ~ G L" 
1. IJ A 1- '"'- v 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) J:P li, '"'- vl'" O)"i::Uc." 0) m a}l ~ .::·~~~ 1'" i! ~'o 

2. ~: iUiill 0) ~ * li, @ ~ ~ £{ G, 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) ~:ll: fli li, * i! (-'-tiL.){ - !- Jv) ~ £{ G * T 0 

3. ~: :il: ;!!ill 0) ( ) li, *Iilli!& ~ t~ JJ.X; G -c ~' o -T llll £ 1: db o .:. c ~ ;@': '* G * T o 

4. 1 7 A 1- -'"' - v 0)----- fl': li, *11 ~ JJ.X; 1: db 7.:> .:. c ~ ;@': '* G * To 

29338902 
No.1280-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ 1j{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

lil$·91-~r,:Jf* 

2. UPPER SHAFT ,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3 

_um · -rfll! · ~Wr,:Jf* 
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

*~:JW~r,:)f* 

4. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................ 7 

~flll·""ffll!r,:)f* 

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9 

f!!l;ZJ±IDl!J:Im. _t~ I) 00f* 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 11 

~I) 00f* 

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ....................................................... 13 

*;Q I) 00-f* 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 15 

~nl!OOi* 

9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ........................................................... 17 

~_ttf'OOf* 

10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 19 

1"*~~~~~001* 

11. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 20 

El ~fill ;Z_ttf'~il (.71"/~ 3 /) 00-f* 

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 21 

*:V:-c~t~OO'f* 

13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 22 

71"7'~3/•&c=•~~~~~oo• 

14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................... 23 

""}]; 1-- 71 r\- . n!J ·~at oo• 
15.AUTOMATICBACKCOMPONENTS (FORLU-1560-·7) ..................................... 25 

§~;\,y:700. (LU-1560-7Jfl) 

16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1560-7) ......................................... 27 

*~rOO.(LU-l560-7Jfl) 

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560) ........................................ 28 

*f,JrOO. (L U-1 56 O)fl) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



180AIRMECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLU-1560-7) 0 0 0 ••••• 0 0 ••• 0 0 •• 0 •••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••• 29 

I7--·~·(LU-1560-7ffl) 

190 SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. o • o o • o • 0 0 0 o o o o 0 o • o •• o •• 0 • 0 0 • 0 •• 0 •• 0 •• 0 0 31 

If, l))i~~Jl (;t7y 3 :,t) ~-

20.ACCBSSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 0 o •• 0 0 0 o. 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 •• 0 o. 0 0 0 0. 0 0. o 0 0 0 o o ••••• o. 0 0 0 32 

{1!1&1:!~-

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 •• 0 •• 0 0 •• 0 o. 0 0. 0 •• 0 0 0 • •• 0 0 0. 0 0. 0 0 o 0 0 •• 0. 33 

~~'l-V-~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 0 0. 0 • o. 0. 0 • o 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 • o 0 •• 0. 0 0 •• 0 o 0 0 ••••• 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 ••••• 0 0 • 0. 35 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

m!lm · 5THlU~ 1*: 

40 

<:;> 
43 

1 4 
I 

-1-

71 

~ 10 

1~ 

58 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ f'iOJE ____ PA!t'!: ~o.: __________ I?. ~ _ s_ g _R _I_ ~ _r_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :A __ J ________ 9ty __ 

l 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASl\1. :AY1~(7.:>.) I 
2 SS-4110915-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=9 t•.::w ll/64-40 L=9 3 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 }:AtY D=l2.5 L=4 2 
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B b•T'JW- B 1 
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=8 j-A: ~}' 11/64-40 L=8 6 ·rr-- ·--zr:r::J51f(l":.r ARM THREAD GUIDE 7 M~7Yf1 1 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 1Jl,t'm·· 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
(l #01 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. "1}'1)!A(7.:>.) l 
9 #01 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D=14. 5 L=4 }:AtY D=14.5 L=4 l 

w #02 D2ll.2-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-}· }:A:IItr A 1 
·n #01 213-31202 SETSCREW F5tt~5'' 1 
l2 #fH 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B 1}'1~ B I 
13 #01 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B ·q}' 1~1TI' :tY B l 
14 #01 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 j-1\' ~}' ll/64-40 L=8 5 
15 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG })ltY I 
!6 ----zl3-32309 SIDE CovER 'JifJ.'iJiTI' 
17 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 j-1\' ~5'' ll/64-40 L=8 1 
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER 7-Yt' Y:IITI'- l 
19 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 1!R7W 15/64-28 L=9 1 
20 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B 1}7Yt1 B I 
21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1-6 F7~1IY 9/64-40 1 6 1 
22 Bll29-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1}7Yt1 ?x l 
23 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1M7~}' 9/64-40 L=7. 2 2 
24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASl\1. 1HYt1(7.:>.) l 
25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1HY711~ (l) 
26 ---r79-12l06 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE TI91F1fYx13l (1) 
27 Bll32-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING "'1} :t;'XH Tl' ~ (l) 
28 SD>-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ~·y~}' D=3.8 H=5.5 (l) 
29 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1Jl,nw 9/64-40 L=7. 2 I 
30 #02 22.6-51202 AUXILIARY COVER *}'3:iiTI'-(1}:Jr9,:Jr) I 
31 SS:-2090710-TP SCREW 9764-401 7.2 1illlf7;rY 9/64-40 L-7 .2 2 
32 B~:138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1}}9TI' ~ 7Yf1 f3-t,TI'Y l 
33 SS:-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 1Jl,t7~}' 9/64-40 L=4. 5 l 
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ~ .. • 91~ ,.. ~ I 
35 SS:-4110515-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 j-1\' ~}' 11/64-40 L=5 2 
36 #O-rzl3-66406 THROAT PLATE 378 Tl9{3! 3/8 l 
37 SS:-2ll0915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 9 1Jl,;'7~}' ll/64-40 L=8.9 I 
38 SS:-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~}' 9/64-40 6=6 I 
39 #02 SS:-8090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 }~~,. 9/64-40 L=3.9 l 
40 #06 213-65606 SLIDING PLATE A ,LEFT 1}:t9~-.'91~(t~· 9)A 1 
41 #0'1213-48909 WIDOW PLATED 1. 
42 #06 213-65002 SLIDING PLATE A ,RIGHT 1}f9~-.· 91~(-=>.:t' )A 
43 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASl\1. ~f\'91~(1X)7.:>.(1}:Jr9,:Jr) 
44 Bl104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN Tl91~ })It' y 
45 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG })ttY 
46 #03---cllr-"3002001-0l SAFETY LABEL, I( SMALL). 7Yt'Y7-.'% 1(J39) l 
47 #04 CM-3002001-AI SAFETY LABEL . , 3 (SMALL) . 7Yt·y:;-.· Jl, 3(}3')) l 
48 #03 CM-3002000-BI LABEL(16) TI1.:>.J~f~')1}-J!,(16) 1 
49 #04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ~t'1:11'f~')1}-J!,(I6) l 
50 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7'7W1-7 I 
51 213-32200 OIL SHiELD (LEFT) ~)ll' 9TI' Y(t3l' 9) 1 
52 228-77609 DUST COVER ~·~}:bTl'- I 
53 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 

j-1\' *'' ll/64-40 L=8 2 
54 #02 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C 1}'1~ c l 
55 #02 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C 1}'17TI' 'fY C l 
~ #02 SS:-4110815-SP scREW 11/64-40 L 8 f-.':;~:$'' 11/64-40 L 8 6 
57 22:6-19100 CAP 3')}'')}'777ft17' (1}:Jr977) 1 
58 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-}' -}' 777 H:17' 1 
59 #02 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG }:AtY l 
60 #02 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7~}' il/64-40 L=ll l 
61 #02 WT-=-!l530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D-5. :r-- "'H'1J':r D 5.3 1 
62 22:6-02501 BED SCREW STUD> ... .,}' }h') 2 
63 Bll05-l22-000 BED SCREW STUD B ._. :W yf~- B I 
64 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG }:AtY l 
65 #02 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 1-7' M9'7' 2 
66 #02 --m;:-41l0815-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 f-.' ;r:$" 11/64-40 L-8 2 
67 #01 2~12-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASl\1. ;W3:11TI' -7:; l 
68 #01 z::z-os507 AUXILIARY COVER iW3:11TI'- (l) 
69 #Ol 2~12-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT ~-.· 91~t;'X (l) 
70 #02 SS-6111140-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=ll t7~7' ll/64-40 L=ll ( 2) 

~>-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 j-.·;ry• 11/64-40 L 8 1 

NOTE ( tl:~t'.) #01 .... FOR LU-1560 LU-1560J'§ 
#02 .... FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7 m 
#03 .... FOR JAPAN B*ffl 
#04 .... EXCEPT JAPAN ElJl>:~M<< 
#05 ••.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS x~-7'-~®~"b 
#06 ...• SELECTIVE PART ~tR®Jb 
#07 .•.• OPTIONAL PARTS 7f7-:/3/l!llQ"b 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS 
_t~·l'Jii!ll·7(fo/00f* 

/ 

(2 
I 

1 

44·45~ 
46 

47 

48 

20·21 

49·50 

5 

25 

-3-

30 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~r_:._NQ __ f!O!E ___ .. ~~ ~0_, __________ I! ~-S- g _R_I_ !' _T_l9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ "}. _ _ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT if'}>;' 'J 1 
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL if'}>;' 'J'i'I)I~JI, 1 
3 B1905-520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7Yt' Y 1 
4 Bl906-05l-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Yl:' Y i}')'I}'' 'J 1 
5 Bl907-057-000 THRUST PIN 7Yt' Y ~7-W 5" 'J 1 
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 ~)I~>;' 15/64-28 L-8 2 
1 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD IIYi)i' ?'J7Y'JI1:1~· 1 
8 C"-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.'Y 0.45 
9 CCt- 2020000-00 OIL WICK J.}'Y 0.03 

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN IIY;l;' - 'J7Y'Jl:' y 1 
11 CC!-5050000-00 OIL WICK J.'Y 0.03 
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (361\IM) 1Jl7 1M (A) ( 36MM) 1 
13 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=S ~)I~}" 15/64-28 L=S 2 
14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW l\18X8 ~)!~,. MS L=8 2 
15 #Ol 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) ?I7l''JY:b.A(3.5) l 
16 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~)I~}" 1/4-40 L=S 2 
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL ?•n· 'Jt:b::il~fv 1 
18 CC!-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.'Y 0. 15 
19 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A M"-17l''JJir..Y,Y:bAA 1 
20 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC YYt'Y')ryfiYII'Y l 
21 #02 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC YYi!'Y')ryfiYII'Y 1 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~)I~}" 1/4-40 L=S 2 
23 2~~6-04904 UPPER SPROCKET ryi~7' 111:1~ 1 
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll tn,· 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
25 2~~6-04300 TIMING BELT ~{~Y'J'r..' Jl,~ 

26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR ?'JY 'J ?'11"' 7YY'J' 
27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK ?'JY 'Jr..' 7JJY'J' ?'J 1 
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~)!~,. M6 L=6 2 
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL ~~~· ~'J' Jl,';' 1 
30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=S ~)!~}'· 15/64-28 L=S 2 
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET ,~~7' 111:1~ 1 
32 B1214-0l9-000 SPROCKET RING ~7' 1111~ YY'J' l 
33 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 7Yt' Y'l-f II' ~ l 
34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7W Y'l-f "})I l 
35 Bl308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK YYt' Y'l-f =r r'l 1::il 1 
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7Yi!'Y'l-f t''\''J"))I II'~ 1 
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7Yt' Y'l-f 5'3-YY'J 1 
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7Yt'Y'l?f?1 l 
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7Yt' Y'l-f '3-YY'J t· Y I 
40 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 1:7~,. 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D- 6.35 H- 3.2 ~·y~,. D-6.35 H-3.2 l 
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·y~,. D=6.35 H=3.2 1 
43 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~)!~,. 9/64-40 L=5 l 
44 #01 Bll312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON YW Y'l?f tW ~y 1 
45 #02 2113-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7Yt'Y'l?f7t,i)i'~Y I 
46 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b' :I!J-)1'7 5 l 
47 Bll639-051-000 SPRING 7J'W ~y II'~ 1 
48 BI313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 7Yt' Y'l-f i)i' ~y 11 1 
49 #Ol SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)I~,. 15/64-28 L=7 2 
50 #02 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~)I~,. 1/4-40 L=4. 5 2 
51 226-ll651 THRUST COLLAR ASM. , B '~'''J~7~~ry'J B('J~) l 
52 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B 5-~Y 'l~n~?1 B (1) 
53 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO ~)I~}" 1/4-40 L=10 ( 2) 
54 Sll-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 r..• 7YY'J' 20X42 (1) 
55 SS-7l20760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 'i'JI,l:7~,. 3/16-28 1=7 2 
56 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER M"-17l''JY:bA7~ l 
57 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vJI,tn~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
58 #01 213-33406 BALANCER 11'7Yt- 1 
59 #Ol SS-81150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)I~}" 15/64-28 L=7 2 

NOTE O:Uil) #01 .... FOR LU-1560 LU-1560Jij 
#02 .... FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7Jij 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR 
3. #~t*JllOOt-* 

OMPONENTS ROCKINGC 

1 6 

/ 
21 

~ 21 

J 

23 

-5-

2 '/' ,---------,'-......1 
i tr ~D ',,l 

i @,_~ ~~~ i I 1~ J ~ I 
I 29 - l ~ 1 

I _/ 28 __ I 
I / --------_>.:_ ___ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ p~ ~0.: __________ ~ J.: _ S_ g _R _I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

#Oil 

213-62504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
213-39403 NEEDLE BASE FULCRUM SHAFT 
B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8151150-TP 
TA-0370601-MO 
B1401-518-000 
B1411-521-000 
SS-7090910-SP 
B1412-051-000 
213-68451 
SS-6090410-TP 
MC-3720016-00 
B1467-563-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-38702 
SS-7110830-SP 
213-38603 
SS-6091022-TP 
213-38801 
SM-8080802-TP 
213-38900 
B1414-232-000 
Bl410-771-000 
213-39304 
213-39205 
213-39056 
213-39007 
SS-6152440-SP 
213-47406 
EA-9500B01-00 
CIQ-2020000-00 
Bl437-051-000 
228-14909 

NOTE (tl:~a) 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 
PLUG D-3. 9X4 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
FELT 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
ROCKING BASE GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 
ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) 
SCREW 
ROCKING FRONT ARM 
SCREW 
ROCKING SHAFT 
SQUARE BLOCK 
STUD 
ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL 
ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL 
ROCKING REAR ARIII! ASM. 
ROCKING REAR ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
ROCKING REAR ARM FELT 
CABLE BAND 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
FELT 

#01 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY 
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) 

1\9;)( ')3')~' ')t;: 1 
3'))-. ')t;: 1~7Y~' 'J 
71"?~· ~,. 71' ~ c 
.l~Y 

~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
r~tY D=3.9X4 L=6 
/\9;Ji' -
/\9;Ji' -:$1' :\' 
"?~t7~~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
/\9;Ji' -;r· :\' 7IM 
1\9)-' M::. 
"?~t7~~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
1\9 SY3355 160 
')IJ7l''J9i)i' ?71'11-. 
"?~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
3?)-'?:$l'17Y71 
"?~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=7.5 
n9i)i'')3')~''):$1"17Yt1(B) 

t7~~· 
/\9;Ji'')3?r'?t'Y7'?7' 
~~~,. 

/\9i}i' ?3?1-" ')}' 'J 
71'J:J' "? 
/\9;Ji'- 3-~·- 71'J:J'"?Y'J 
n9;Ji'')3'))-'')~''J"?I~:$1~ 

/\9;Ji'')3'))-'')~''J7~~:$1~ 
/\9;Ji'')3')~''):J')7'?7' ('!::.) 
/\9;Ji' ?3?V? :J?7' ?7' 
t7~~· 15/64-28 L=23.5 
/\9i}i' ')3')~· ') :J?7' ?7' 7d~ 

.l~Y 

3-r·- t'Y7'')7' .l~Y,,I 

')IJ~''Jh?.17:tJ!,J-

X:~-7'-V$~ 
( jf-WJ d) 0) Of:I.0)¥1){ li 
'"('~ ;J;i:th;o) 

1 
1 
1 

0.05 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

(2) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

0.05 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK SHAFT ~ &LOWERSHAF ~ijj · "Ffrll~f* T COMPONENTS 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lli! o "iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ. ___________ n _ E_ § _c _ ~ _1_ P_ I _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 __ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q!:~ _ 

I #02 2I3-35203 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 1H9:1!15'' 'J1P 1(~:'f) I 
2 #02 213-62207 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) 1H9:1!1Y 'J'J.'1(tlj.• 9) I 
3 #01 2I3-35I04 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) Y ~· ?*c:r?J.:IJ15'' 'J'J.'1(W) I 
4 #OI 213-62I08 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) )'' ~· ?*c:r?J.:IJ1Y 'J'J.'1(t'J.' 9) 1 
5 #02 2I3-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK f:IJ:IJ' 1T'Jf19'.1'J 2 
6 #01 Bl820 563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK f111i' 1l'lf19'J? 2 
7 Bl821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD f:!Jif 1 7'.111 'J7'l'Jt' '1 2 
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.)''.; 0.02 
9 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 fl,.:IJ'Jf:~~ 11/64-40 2 

lO #02 213-35500 GUIDE ARI\1 (FOR THREAD CUTTING) f:!J:Ii'1T'Jf1?'i' (1~!f;93?) 2 
~TI18~2~2-~5T6~3-~o~oo~--~Bm0BrnB~IN~CAnS~E~O~PmEFNJnN~G~L~E~VE~Rnc~rurn~-----------Tf1J~1J~'~1~7~'Jf~1~?~,·~~~--------~2~ 
12 #02 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT f:IJ:IJ' 1T'Jf1?T )'' 'J 2 
13 #OI BI823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN f:IJiJ' 1 7'.111?7' )'' 'J 2 
14 SS-711I8l0-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L=I8 1A-t7*)'' 11/64-40 L=IB 2 
15 OQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.)''J 0.02 
16 #02 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE f1111' 17'Jf1 2 
17 #01 Bl824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER f:IJ:IJ' 1 7'.111 2 
IS WP-037I016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7t' :IJ' * 3. 7XBXI 2 
19 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7*5'' 9/64-40 L=7. 5 2 
20 #02 IOI-11I02 THRUST WASHER 1. 3 :IJ'i')'' 'J?'JJ.'J.JI, A7AH'J. 1. 3 2 
21 #01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B 'JnY ~W 3?513iJ11:;("' t B 2 
22 #02 2I3-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL :1!1)'' 'J?'JMM 1H93?) 2 
23 #Ol 2I3-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL :1!1)'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, 2 
24 213-34 701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL :IJ'i'Y 'J)''J.)I'J.JI, 2 
25 10I-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER :IJ'i')" 'Jij.' 1~)1 i;I 2 
26 ~·~o1r_T12~4rno~7------~S~AD~D~L~ETimNS~T~ALnLnl~N~G~Br.LO~C~K~.Ttmow~E~R----------~1J1~~~·~?9m.71r.F51r7.)'9n-------------~2r-
27 SS-6I53040-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=30 t7*)'' I5/64-28 L=30 2 
28 WP-0850002-SP WASHER8.5XI8XI.6 t7t':IJ'*8.5XIBXI.6 2 
29 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 fl,.:IJ'J?ft.' M 2 
30 BI834-5l2-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW J.93- f3-t"*'' 2 
31 ~s~-~6TrrnoiT4m2or-~sr~~~Nmo1r·~t1n7~64r-~4~o~~~------------------~o,.~1i~7T.f,.~F-rni~/~64r_,4~u----------~2~ 
32 #02 2I3-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 1H9:1!1('J~) 2 

- 33 #01 BI830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. :1!1 'J~ 2 
34 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7JI,~;Ji' t• '.1(11-v1~,.*c) 2 
35 #OI B9H7-563-000 BOBBIN ;Ji' t' '1 2 
36 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT ~t~· 7(2iJ;'.Ill' 9) 1 
37 BI802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT )"J.)'' 'J 1I)I'J.JI, 'J~ I 
38 SS-8I51150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 ~)I*)'' I5/64-28 L=I0.5 I 
39 BI803-5I5-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE )'~)'' 'J f:IJ)I'J.JI, 'J~ I 
40 SS-8I51150-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I0.5 })I*)'' I5/64-28 L=I0.5 I 
~nl3r-~78W.tmo~4~~--~F~EE~DnD~R~l~VI~NmG7C~AM~~~----------------~5'.~3~?~t·~j~'JW.9n~Ar=~~~-------,1r-

42 #01 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM )'' 3?'7' t'J9:1JA I 
43 #02 SS-8I50510-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L= 4. 7 })I*)'' I5/64-28 L=4. 7 I 
44 #OI SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 })I*)'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 I 
45 BI817-05l-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL )'3- *)'' TI'J' J1,1 2 
46 ~·~s-~8~66~0~6~70~-~s~p----~S~CRmE~W~1/"4~-740~L~~6.,1~~--------------TF~)(~~jT•<i7/4T-~4TI0~1~6.'1----------~2r-
47 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 })I*)'' 1/4-40 L=4. 5 2 
48 BI8l6-05l-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 'J.'1 *'' TI'J' A-1 2 
49 SS-8660810-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=B ~)I*)'' 1/4-40 L=B 4 
50 TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLUG D=I7. 5 L=5 })ltY D=17. 5 L=5 2 
51 SQ- l11040HlZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7' ~'17,.~~· 4 
52 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT !f;:ri;J.;Ji' Y7' )'' 'J l 
53 SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 })I*)'' I/4-40 L=4.5 3 
54 226-II701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B )"J.)'''J7'7'J)''y-)I'J.J1,B I 
55 SS-8II0422-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L=4 ~)I*)'' 11/64-40 L=4 4 
56 SS-815ll50-Sr SCREW 15764-28 L-10.5 F51~~· 15/64-28 1 10.5 1 
57 #03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A :1!1)'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. A 2 
58 #03 I01-09809 THRUST WASHER, B :IJ1Y' 'J?'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. B 2 
59 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST I.I :IJ1)'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. 1. I 2 
60 #03 IOI-11003 THRUST WASHER 1. 2 :IJ'i')'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. 1. 2 2 
61 #03 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F 1J1J' '7?'l5!31JL :;(7:;(H3! 1.4 2 
62 #03 IOI-I2506 THRUST WASHER I. 6 :1!1)'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. 1. 6 2 
63 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER I. 7 :IJ1)'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.J1, A7AH'J. I. 7 2 
64 #03 I0l-IZ704 THRUST WASHER l. 8 :IJ'i')'' 'JiJ'J)I'J.JI, A7AH'J. 1. 8 2 
65 #04 226-I4002 THRUST WASHER, A :IJ'i')'' 'J)'' 3i;)I'J.J1,AJ\' -f A 2 
66 #04 226-14200 SPACER, C 1J1J' W 3?)(31JL;:("' Y C 2 
67 #04 226-I4309 SPACER, D :IJ'i')'' 'J)" 3?JI'J.JI,AJ\' -t D 2 
68 #04 226-I4408 SPACER, E :IJ'i')'' 'J)'' 3?JI'J.J!,A"' -t E 2 
69 #04 226-14507 SPACER, F :IJ1)'''J)''3i;)I'J.J1,A"'-f F 2 

NOTE OHC.) #OI .... FOR LU-I560 LU-I560ffl 
#02 .•.• FOR LU-I560-7 LU-I560-7 ffl 
#03 .••. SELECTIVE PARTS (F'OR LU-I560-7) ~tRim£ (LU-I560-7 ffl) 
#04 .... SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR LU-I560) ~tR$£(LU-I560ffl) 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
fill ,:ZJ±~frri . J:J! I) 00{,-* 

1 1 

30 

~ 

~ 
30 

28 

57 ~64 

IL--t----, 
I ® 581 

35 1 • I 

37~ 36 ~1341 I I 
~ 33 I I 

~ I__ I I 
~ o I 1 1 

/ 61 94 

/ 
j 

67 

fi>7'4 68 

~73 712 ~ 65 

48 
! 71 8 5 

86 56~ ~~ ~584 
, 8~ !;) 

1--76 ~ ~ 
3A 

4

1
9 ~ 93--© 70 

27 

26 

25 

24 

v 

92 

~ i 91 

I 7"1 75 ~~a 
78 ~4 717 7< 

~75 
97 i 79 ~ 
~ 80 

43~ 
45 

44 @ 
I 
' 

I 
' 39 

I 
' 

I 
) 

' _,./ v-

-9-

89 
87 

90 

50 

82 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!:f.:. _NQ __ ~O]'E_ ___ ~1\!!: ~0_, __________ ]! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _ T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ :J ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7l 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 

213-40401 
213-40500 
SS-8660612-TP 
213-41904 
213-78302 
,:9-04155 

22:9-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8150710-SP 
TA-0550604-RO 
21:8-14909 
213-39908 
213-47109 
EA-9500B00-00 
Bo>0!6-141-HOO 
Slli-064o7ol -SP 
Bl414-555-000 
WP'-0501046-SC 
213-40807 
SS-7l!0510-SP 
BI4t4-555-uoo 
105-09701 
Bl465-053-000 
BI466-563-000 
Bl467-053-0AO 
BI468-o53-ooo 
SS-6151780-SP 
213-4!300 
135-14310 
SS-6151920-SP 

#Ill 213-40104 
#01 Dl456-055-BOO 
#01 DI455-055-BOO 
#01 WP-0482086-SD 
#01 NS-6l!0530-SP 
#ol 213-40203 
#01 SM-6061602-TP 
#02 GBC-02621000 

Bl50!-241-HOO 
213-41052 
213-41003 
SS-7l!0910-TP 
B 1511-555-000 
Bl502-246-000 
SD-0800481-SP 
213-4ll51 
Bl462-053-000 
213-43504 
l!0-06509 
SS-6090910-TP 

#03 213-72651 
#04 213-67453 

SS-6l!0710-TP 
#02 EA-9500B0!-00 
#05 213-67958 
#02 SM-8050602-TP 
#02 107-74354 

107-74305 
107-74404 

#02 107-15100 
#Oz Io7-I5oor 
#02 107-15704 
#02 Bl526-527-00G 
#02 SS-6l!0630-TP 
#02 213-41607 
#02 107-15308 
#02 SM-6051402-TP 
#02 213-41508 
#02 107-18203 
#02 107-14202 
#02 213-3960! 
#02 SM-1050801-SR 

2!3-39700 
SS-71!1120-TP 

#02 107-1350! 
#02 Io7 -165o4 
#02 B34!6-552-000 
#02 RE-0500000-KO 
#02 213-39809 
#02 SS-71!0830-SP 
#OZ 107-13766 
#02 SS-8660810-TP 
#02 107-13808 
#02 107-!4509 
#02 107-14608 
#02 SD-8050602-1 P 
#02 213-40005 
#02 210-48707 
#02 RE-0800000-KO 
#02 213-40302 
#o2 sll-6o52ouz-t r 
#02 213-37803 
#02 SS-8150710-SP 
#02 213-57561 
#02 SL-4040881-SC 
#02 GPK-58o05ooo 

213-40906 

NOTE OUo) 

UPPER FEED SHAFT 
UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FRONT METAL 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
MAIN SHAF'l l'HRUST COLLAR ASH. 
MAl N SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
FELT 
UPPER FEED LINK 
FELT 
CLIP CV-70S 
HINGE SCREW, B 
BINGE sCREW D=6.35 H=7 
SLIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 5 X 13 X I 
TR !ANGULAR LEVER 
SCREW l!/64-40 L=5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FELT 
WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
WALKING BAR 
WALKING BAR ASM. 
WALKING BAR sPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l7.0 
UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 
ROLLER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=!9.0 
OPPER FEED Rob 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTING STUD 
WASHER 4. BX!l. 5X2 
NUT ll/64-40 
OPPER FEED REAR ARII 
SCREW 116 L=l6 
15-POLE PLUG, WHITE 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASII. 
PRESSER BAR HOLDER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= 8.5 
NUT 
PRESSER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. 9 
rRREAD RELEASE UoLD I NG PLA1 E 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 
LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
WALKING Fool 3/8 ASII. 
WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. 
SCREW l!/64-40 L= 6.5 
CABLE BAND 
PRESSER FOOT ASII. 3/8 
sCREW M5 L 6 
UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. 
VERTICAL DIAL 
VERTICAL CAM 
VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 
vERT! CAL ADJUsTING CAS 
VERTICAL DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARII 
PIN 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 14 
VERT! CAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL 
VERT I CAL CHANGE BELT 
OPPER FEED S !OPPER PLATE (A) 
SCREW 115 L=B 
UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 
SCREW 
SPRING HOOK 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
E-RING 
UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK 
SCREW l!/64-40 L= 7. 5 
ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=B 
CONNECTION LINK PIN B 
CONNECTION LINK B 
CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW 115 L-6 
UPPER FEED LINK (B) 
HINGE SCREW 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMJI) 
UPPER FEED REAR ARII (B) 
sCREW M5 L-20 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASI!. 
SCREW M4 L=B 
PLUG CoVER 15P 
PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 

#01. ••• FOR LU-1560 
#02 •••• FOR LU-1560-7 
#03 •••• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560) 
#04 •••• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560-7) 
#05 •••. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

-10-

~9t?9,.? 

~9lt?9t" ~ T ~7· 
r~*'. l/4-4o L=6 
~9t?9 ,. ?n~Jr~ 
:l1~1li?W ?~Jrn, 
•m· n7wmnJ 
~9,. !/;l:7:lHT 
r~*'. l/4-4o L=6 
j.)l*'. 15/64-28 L=7 
r~t~ 
'i'l'l'· ?¥~927dF 
'79:t?991? 
~9:t?99Y?7dj. 
T'Y?I\· 'lr· 60 
L1J!D'r· jr•yW B 
ll' ~·w D=6.3s H=? 
1\9;!<· ~Jr· 'I' 7~NJP 
tit" fn .. 5Xl4Xl 
tY11?7J 
'1hlt7*'• ll/64-40 L= 5 
l\9li'1Jll' ¥ J~fiJD 
~ID-7 ?r· ~D,j.7:r.H 
'79t?9 ::H· -9Y? 
~:r:t?9j;• ~ 
'79:t?91\. * ,. ;~<•- ?~ 

ljiJif?9i' - )flfii\' * 
t7*'. !5/64-28 L=l7 
'79:t?9j]• {)." {Jr 
1H9i,. 3JP 
t7*'. !5/64-28 L=l9 
9:r)f?9P1F 
~9:t?9 DW Jr• YW 
~9:t?9 D'r· ~~T'Y? 
t7t· j]• * 4 . BX!l. 5X2 
u'11?t'r 11/64-40 
ljij)f!f9 J/jT lj7' 
P'11nti· -'r 
NP~ T 7?" ,_D 15'\'3? 
tt:r;!<•-
:tt:rj;• ~Jr· '\'(?~) 
n:rir'ill'¥ 
nt7n· ll/64-40 L=B.5 
:tt:rf3-t'*'' t'r 
;tt:r f3'7t' ,... * 
Jr' y*,_. D=B H=4. 9 
H2l5Wi1liWJ' ij) 
1J.2hi~ '7TH ,... * 
tt:rn·~,..·-

t'I'H' 9Y?''? 
t7*'' 9/64-40 L=9 
H:rt'bn 3/S?~ 
tt:rt1Jn 3/B?~ 
t7*'' !1/64-40 L=6.5 
Y?t~,..· yj.• 
:tt:rn<?~l3/B 
F~W M5Xo. 8 L-6 
J~J· ,. 3~t· jr' 11-'( ?cl.) 
J~J· ,. 3~t· jr' 11-' 
J~J· }' 3~t· 1JA 
J~J· ,. 3~t· Jr' 1u,· n· ,h 
J/jJ' 'l'' 31}?· h'it7M 
J~J· ,. 3~t· jr' 1!-'t' y 
:tt:rn ,...* 
tn,· 11/64-40 1=6 
J~J· ,. 3~t· f3~t,~7· 
~~1i~ll197' t' ~ 
u'1int:~<· -'r 
J~J· ,_. 3'71' ~yj}yJI1}'? 
:l1~1ll?9'. ?n~Jr-' 
J~J· ,. 3'71' ~yj}yJr1 
'lj:rf!i9:lF,,... 1li(A) 
tn,· 1!5XO. 8 L=B 
'79:t?9:l).11\' {Jr(B) 
'1-'t7*'. 
J~J· ,. 3'7T' ,. ?,... *117?' 
J/jJ' ,. 31j}• ,. ,,... :1 
u· n· 3J!' - Jr•y*'' 
E11· Jrr~? 5 
'7I:t?W*11T 
'1hlt7*'. ll/64-40 L=7. 5 
'i9:t?91iXuw n:m 
r~*'. I/4-4o L=B 
~YT'9~?t·~B 
~YT,9l?B 
~~T,9Y?B,. t• y 
F#'l'' 115XO. S L=6 
'79:t?99Y?(B) 
t• YJ' :>111· * Jr' YW 
u· JrrM s 
~9:t?9J~7· W (B) 
D1:b?7H· Ji;F M5X0.8 L=20 
:t?9f3'7t,Jr1tt:r 
r~*'. I5/64-2s L=7 
J~J· ,_. 3~t· TY'2'A1'f(?'l.) 
t• j]• *'"' t~· J*'' 1!4 L=B 
T 7?' 1i"'- ISP 
:U:tf3'7H*'. 

LU-1560}1l 
LU-1560-7 Jll 
~~'J'-Yll!l,li,(LU-1560Jil) 
~~'J' -YJlll,li,(LU-1560-7 Jll) 
~~'J'-Yllll,\1, 

2 
(I) 
(2) 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 

1 
I 

(I) 
I 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 

I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
l 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS 

*-fg] I) 00-f* 

43 

-13-

58~ 
59-J 

' 64 
b3 ~ 
~~ 

62-p 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~--NQ __ t!O}'E ____ ~~ ~0_. _________ ~12 ~-S- g _R_I_ f _T_~ _!)_N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ JI __ :f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

213-63304 
SM-6030802-TP 
WP-0320501-SC 
213-54857 
213-54808 
107-26404 
107-26909 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
213-63452 
213-63403 
107-26404 
107-26909 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
SM-6041202-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
213-54907 
CS-0790731-SH 
SS-8110422-TP 
213-54501 
SS-7111120-SP 
213-53750 
213-53701 
SS-8110510-SP 
213-54006 
101-16804 
213-53859 
213-53909 
D2430-555-BOO 
213-53800 
D2427-555-BOO-B 
C:S-070081B-SH 
C:S-0700811-SH 
SS-8110510-SP 
S:S-7151610-SP 
213-54105 
213-54204 
sn-0640325-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
213-63601 
213-54204 
SS-6111140-SP 
sn-0640751-SP 
213-54402 
SS-6121610-TP 
213-63502 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0640451-TP 
BI515-051-000 
213-53602 
SS-8660612-TP 
SD-0640482-SP 
213-55102 
213-54600 
SS-6151040-SP 
SM-6040602-TP 
213-54709 
SS-6110710-TP 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346101-40 
EA-9500B01-00 
2!!6-20801 
SS-7111810-TP 

MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
WASHER !113 
FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASIS 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L-12 
WASHER M4 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. 
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE 
SHAFT 
THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
SNAP RING 
THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 
CAM ROLLER 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 
CONNECTING PLATE 
STOPPING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CONNECTING PLATE 
STOPPING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 7. 5 
ROCKING ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 
ROCKING ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 
HAND LIFTER PIN 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 14P 
CABLE BAND 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 

-14-

ViJf.7. 
o'n1Y7*' ~~ !113X0.5 L=8 
t7t'n'* 3.2X7X0.5 
J71)17.J." ;· 10~) 
J7-1f.7.V 9' 1 
JT{f.7. 
17'JT Tl' * 
·~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
·~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
Jf1f.7.~'9'1(t9'9)(1~) 
J7-1)17.J." ;· 1 ( t9' 9) 
JT{j.7. 
'J7'JT 11' * 
·~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
·~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
o'nnt*· ~~ 
t7t' n· * Jn· :~~.~ M4 
ViJ)I7.Y'J 
7.77.~i;1 

rf.:W II/64-40 L=4 
1H97.~1TI' -( ~=\'' ) 
·~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
~·~ry~·ry~~9,19'1(1~) 

,. ~w ?~~9,19' 1 
~').*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
1H9WiJ19 
hJ.~' ~-v -~~· 1 
1H9JiJiJ7' 0~) 
hJ.J0~'1 

bl.D-7 Y 1 C9'J1' 
1H9JDi;7-' 
hA0-7 
7.77.~i;1 D=7 W=8 1~ 
7.77.~i;1 D=7 W=8 
~').~~· 11/64-40 L=5 
1~t7*~· 15/64-28 L-16 
1H9Y 11t'J1,19 
lt'J1,19~').{9 
9''J;W 
t7~~· 11/64-40 L=ll 
v i;f.7.~'1lt'J1,19 
v'J1,19~M9 
t7:W 11/64-40 L=ll 
9''1~~· D=6.35 H=7.5 
3WiJiJ7' 
t7~~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
3WiJiJ7' 
1:7*~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
9''J;W D=6.35 H=4.5 
7tt:t71' y 1 
1H9hJ. 
~)I~~· 1/4-40 L=6 
9' 'J~~· D=6. 35 H=4. 8 
1H9Yvl1V 
Ylt){~' ~9H19 
1:7*~· 15/64-28 L-10 
O'h1lf*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 
YvNV v'J1,iJ7' 
t7:W 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
t''JJ'JM~ 
Tli;Y '.11' 14P 
Y'Jt'JTI' 'J ~' 
hiJ~h'J7]"jJ: 

·~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l8 

2 
4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 2) 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OMPONENTS LUBRICATION C 

~1E!JI}§f* 

23 

3332 

D-ss ~ 
31~ 
29~ 

52 

-15-

1 
64 5 

~ 
66·67 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ _-~DIE-_ .. _ PA.!'t ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ g _R_I_ p _T_ ~ .9_N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ 1 ________ gty _ _ 

l 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-A~Y9~97I~~(7~)LU-1510 1 
2 .213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-A~Y9.:z97d~A (1) 
3 :213-45806 FELT B 7-A~Y9.:z97d~B (1) 
4 :213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Y.Y7'~Y9.:z97d~ (1) 
5 :213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7I~~''I(j~) 1 
6 :213-46309 FELT 7dHtx (1) 
7 :213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT t7YJ\Y~YM7d~ (1) 
8 :213-46408 FELT Mh9~7d~ (1) 
9 l~A-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 'J"J'/7TI'Y~' 60 ( 2) 

10 SS-6110480-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=4.3 t7i~' ll/64 -40 L=4. 3 1 
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE 99MY~ili'911J 1 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 "Ht7~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~}'Y 0.2 
14 Ull40-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 7Yt' Y ~;Ji· -11) 1 
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.2 
16 :!13-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 7Yt'Yh9~7d~ 1 
17 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~~~· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
18 :D3-46002 FELT 7-Ah9~7d~ 1 
19 Bl412-051-000 FELT TIY;Ji' -1)' '\' 7I!-~ 1 
20 IIT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f~-7' 0. 12 
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ~YY~9 11' 17" t}tx 1 
22 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 fJ\'Ji}'' 11/64-40 L=6 1 
23 lD3-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 7-At1A-IJY7(7~) l 
24 113520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7 l'J' '\'~~· (l) 
25 l~l3 -45608 ARM OIL TANK 7-At1HY7 (1) 
26 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· vY'J"JW (l) 
27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7' vY"'*~· ( 2) 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7W ll/64-40 L=9. 5 2 
29 #02 ~:13-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER J\Y~YIJ{'\'.:z9~7r!-~Jttx 1 
30 #02 2:13-46200 MUTUAL VERT! CAL CHANGE FELT J9J'}'39'J'J\YbYIJ{7rA-~ l 
31 #02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L- 7.0 ~A-t7i}'' 3/16-28 L-7 1 
32 2.13-46606 PIPE SUPPORT !I' {7' ''I 1 
33 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ~A-t7i}'' 11/64-40 L=7. 5 1 
34 2.13-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET h9~?' 17' 7'11~ 1 
35 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 fJ\'W 15/64-28 L=9 2 
36 2'.13-45202 OIL PIPE STAY t{A-11' {7" ;{7{ 1 
37 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 fJ\'iY 15/64-28 L=9 2 
38 S:Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7' vY'T,-~Y 1 
39 S:Q-111040H!Z CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7' vY'J"JW 1 
40 H3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ~YY~9 11' 17" t}tx 1 
41 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 fJ\' Ji~' 11/64-40 L=6 1 
42 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM '\'~9~ vY'T,97' 2 
43 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7' 7W t- 1 
44 Bl214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7W "\'- Jt'ITI' i 1 
45 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7' 7W t- t'xbt?' 1 
46 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 fJ\' ~$'' 11/64-40 L-8 1 
47 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO ~!-,7Ji}'' M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
48 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.36 
49 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.08 
50 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.22 
51 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.1 
52 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.4 
53 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.6 
54 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.46 
55 #02 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.13 
56 #02 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.02 
57 #02 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-7' 0.06 
58 #01 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 ;{7' YY?' t• Y 5.0X20 1 
59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 11'17' ~· j. 1 
60 #01 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~}'Y 0.2 
61 #01 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER Y.Y7' h?n$-Yttx 1 
62 #01 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t7t'~'* 4.5XlOX0.8 1 
63 #01 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?viJYf~-T 0.2 
64 #01 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO ~A-t7J*}'' M4X0.7 L=lO 1 
65 #01 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 'T"J'/711"Y~· 60 1 
66 #01 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S ,,'/711' y~· 60 15 
67 #02 EA-95001100-00 CLIP CV-70S 'T"J'/711' YV 60 18 

NOTE Cr!:i!a) #01 .... FOR LU-1560 LU-1560ffl 
#02 .... FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7ffl 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 

§J::ti"mlf* 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~_F 0 fiO- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;_ § -c _J! _I -P_ T -I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!.~ -

1 ~~13-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS t,-· 7'!" 5'' ~~· ~r 1 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 n'~~77t' ~~ M6 L=12 3 
3 2:13-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. t,-· 7'!' 5'' ~AU~) 1 
4 2:13-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A t,-'7'J'5''~A (1) 
5 2:13-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN t'' 7'!' 5'' ~t· y (1) 
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING t,-'7'J'5''~AT1'1 1 
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK t''7'J'TI'17J'J 1 
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n'~~77t' ~~ M5X0.8 L=16 1 
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B t,-· 7'!' 5'' ~B 1 

10 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) u· ;t~:>tlJ 8 1 
11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B t,-'7'J'Itli'-B 2 
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n'~~nt· ~~ M5X0.8 L=16 2 
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A H'7'J'!JTI'-A 1 
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 0'~~77t'~~ M5X0.8 L=16 1 
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ~)!15'' 1 
16 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 0'~~7'~ M5X0.8 15'3 1 
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK t,-'7'!' 9Y~ 1 
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4. 5 ;t• Y15'' D=7 H=4. 5 2 
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE t,-'7'J'!JY'J,19 1 
20 SlD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4. 5 ;t· Y1'5'' D=7 H=4. 5 2 
21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER t,-· 7'J' 7J 1 
22 SD-0790452-SP HINGE SCREW ;t• Y1Y 1 
23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY t''7'J'7JA71 l 
24 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 n'~~77t' ~~ M6 L=25 2 
25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. t,-· 7'J' ,~. 7U~) 1 
26 2:~8-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT t,-· 7'J' ,~. 7 (1) 
27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING H' 775" ~ :H.r11· 1 (1) 
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 1~t715'' 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1) 
29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) t''7'J';I75''~~9''J~7' U~) 1 
30 110-24510 BRACKET t''77;I75''~~9''J~7' (1) 
31 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L-20 n,~~t· ~~ (2) 
32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t,-· 7N;tU~) 1 
33 22,9-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t'' 771 ;t~TI' - (1) 

34 22,9-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER H'7719J' A (1) 
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t''771;t (1) 
36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t''7719".I (1) 
37 SM-9061203-SE SCREW l\16 L= 12 n'~~ili· ~~ M6 L=12 (1) 
38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER t'' 77!.-TI'- (1) 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1'"*~2-~11001* 

!3E!: !1!_0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~J\13T_f'!O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _f'! ___________ I':_ _ _ '1 __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ q_t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
I6 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 

2I3-56050 
225-37658 
230-09756 
225-38I5I 
236-36202 
225-38409 
BI529-890-00C-A 
106-I8304 
A32I6-00I-OOA 
B3205-2I0-000 
B1148-555-000 
RC-05607II-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
R0-0922702-00 
SS-709I4IO-SP 
SS-6090520-SP 
I45-I2503 
SS-61108IO-TP 
107-04807 
SM-8050602-TP 
105-02300 
SS-6090620-SP 
2I3-55755 
2I3-55706 
D3I62-555-BOO 
NS-61103IO-SP 
D3I68-555-HOB 
B32I4-047-000 
IOI-24204 
110-72402 
SM-6040800-SP 

BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 
BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 
BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBBIN LEVER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
CUSHION 
SPRING 
RETAINING RING 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=I3.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 5.0 
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=8 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW M5 L=6 
THREAD CUTTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
FITTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT II/64-40 
TENS ION SPRING NO .I 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 

-19-

1'r'lt>''7fO~) 
1'r'ltr9'~~·1'c~'J' '7) 
1'r"t''"C~'J''7) 
1'r'lt~AJ''JC~'J''7) 
1'1-'ltvll'-
1'}'ltJ''J~'1'f39t'1'~ 
t1I/I' * 
;· .J.'7r'., u-7 r;,;t 
J' A'J(7'7,'J) 
Jl;' t• Y1' 
f'IY f3-t' t'YII'* 
c~· ~r:>t'l 
E~· ~r:>t'l 5 
09-:J'J" 
'l~t7~;· 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
t7*J' 9/64 40 L 5 
1'r'ltf3'7t,1'9 
t7~J· II/64-40 L=B 
1'r"t"''"' ~" 
]-;>t~;· M5X0.8 L=6 
1'J-t9;W1'~ 
t7~J' 9/64-40 L=6 
JMJ-7YH('J~) 
JMJ-7YHJ-9,~9· 1' 
~·111 1'rf3-J*'- 7Yt1 
n'~"nr II/64-40 
~·n 1'rf3'7W ~ 
1'H3-J 17 
~·1'I1'rf3-Jlli'- A 
~·1 I 1'rf3"' t1r 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
3 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. AUTOMA'riC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS 

EllbW?t.J:.IJ~il (7t7V 3 /') ~1* 

1 5 

~ 1 1 

1 3 

1 4 
9 

¥r;_F: f'!O ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ F;_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ I _I_~ ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! __ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PA-4001501-00 
SM-6082002-TP 
213-56506 
NM-6080001-SE 
SD-0720331-SP 
213-56605 
213-56803 
Sl\1-6051002-TP 
213-56704 
PJ-3040651-02 
213-56308 
213-56407 
SK-3514000-SC 
SS-6151040-SP 
HX-0029500-00 
HX-0029500-0A 

#01 CM-3002000-B1 
#02 Cl\1-3002000-01 

GAK-A14040DO 
GAK-A14040BO 
MAT-80231TOO 
MAT-80230TOO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 

AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW M8 L=20 
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT M8 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
LEVER A 
LEVER B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SHAFT 
ELBOW 
CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 
CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=40 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 
WIRE MARK(l) 
WIRE MARK(2) 
LABEL(l6) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
KNEE SWITCH B ASM. 
KNEE SWITCH B ASM. 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 

#0 1. ... FOR JAPAN 
#02 .... EXCEPT JAPAN 

-20-

Inyy;r· 
U'1'JJ7Jf*' JLl. 
~yy;r· vY7'*~· 
U'1Mf1J. M8 1~.1 
;t'y*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
~·r·?tti7t·v~·-A 
~·r·?tti77'v~·-B 

U'1'JJj7f*' ~r M5X0.8 L=10 
~·r·?ttiyt·v~·-~·j 

I~*· 
~YY?!'A7-f(xi) 

~YY?!'A7{(ry~U) 

x~tj*~· D=5.1 L=40 
t7*~· 15/64-28 L=10 
9{1-x-j(l) 
9{'f-x-j(2) 
~,~J~f~ry{~-~(16) 

.lt'?"'b'f~ry{~-~(16) 

tti77' tt'A{'1fB(j~) 
tt• M'1fB(j~) 
M'1f }~· 97' (T002) 
A{'1f ~~·;t•{ (T002) 
t7*~· 15/64-28 L=11.5 
'l~t7*}' 11/64-40 L=14 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*li"C~ti~f* 

!_U:!: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~J\13T_ ~0: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ {_ .. _______ Q_t~ _ 

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1~~7Y?f :7~ 1 
2 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1Hf (3) 
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 t7J*Y M6 L=15 ( 2) 
4 B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~~7?7' "J#rfr ( 2) 
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1~~7;)( -H,7' (1) 
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1~~7;)( fJ fJJ: (1) 
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~~7i}i'-'~'7 (1) 
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT 1.15 t1'1J:7:t'~ M5 ( 2) 
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 :t.._• J*Y M5 L=l4 ( 2) 

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1~x~ 7WJI (3) 
11 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1~xH1JI;'i; ( 3) 
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~xHH' ( 3) 
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1~xHH'7 ( 3) 
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1~~7i}i'? '~ (1) 
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1~~7?7' A ( 2) 
16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1~~7*·- ~#n (1) 
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7t'1J'* ( 2) 
18 B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1~~797' tt:r A (1) 
19 l\IA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· 7.7,7'JI, ( 3) 
20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 :t.._• J*"J' M5 L=l2 (1) 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 t1'1J:7H~ M5 ( 3) 
22 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 t1'1J:7:t'~ M6 1 "/l (1) 
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 'tJI,~:7*"J' D=3.8 L=20 (1) 
24 #01 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1~~7 1~ 7Y:t1 97" :7~ 1 

NOTE O.:U:D #01 .... FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7Jti 

-211.-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS 

*~V3~$~C=m~~~~~)OO. 

!lli!~!'!O_- _NQ~_-- _P~T_N9._--------- }>_E_ §_C_~ ]_P_ I _I_O_ ~---------- -~- _'J_- ! __ {_------- _Q!~-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

210-06507 
NS:-6110530-SP 
210-06408 
210-06101 
210-06002 

ADJUST SCREW B 
NUT 11/64-40 
ADJUST SCREW A 
GUIDE SHAFT 
ADJUST SPRING B 

-22-

U.If3?t"*'. B 
o,.t?f,.} 11/64-40 
U.If3?t"*'" A 
tt.If3l)t,.~·*B 7Y 717·? 
U.If3?t,.~·* B 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

X.Jv t- fJr\- · nl!~ttOOf* 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~O'!'E ___ .. ~A¥1:. ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ _9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _)I __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 2ll3-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. YT 7?'J('J~) 1 
2 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7*~· 15/64-28 L= 14 1 
3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '?JLt7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
4 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 ~7i<*~· 11/64-40 L=6. 5 1 
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT YT 7~:\' 1 
6 B8111-220-000 WASHER YT 7~:\' t''Jf * 1 
1 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL YT 7~:\' ;t1JL~-J!, 1 
8 BH121-012-000 OIL CAN YT 7t' Y 1 
9 SAI-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 '?Jl,J*~· M3X0.5L=14 4 

10 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1n'J71~ M3X0.5 1~~ 4 
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77'7~:\'~~*~·~·1:\'Y 8 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t'n'* 3.2X7X0.5 4 
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L= 16 "M'J*~· D=2.4 L=16 8 
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) ~· Jl,~n~· -C(JE~3?)'J~ 1 
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) ~· Jl,~n~'-C(JE~3?) (1) 
16 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 '?M'J*Y D=4. 8 L=25 (2) 
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) ~· JLH~· -(~:\'· )'J~ 1 
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) ~· Jl,~n~· -c ~"'· ) (1) 
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ~· JJ,H~'-i];y'31J) (1) 
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) ~· Jl,~n~· -c tl)' v) 1 
21 D8232-241-EOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A ~· Jl,~n~· - ~f~? A 1 
22 SS:-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=30 2 
23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. ;t.{J!,J)Y'J('J~) 1 
24 1017-27303 FILTER ]1Jl,J)- (1) 
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7{J!,J)-h17' (1) 
26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE 71H-Hr.1J) (1) 
27 213-45301 OIL TANK ;t.{JL?IY'J (1) 
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) n~· -OJ)) (1) 
29 SM[-6021 000-TP SCREW t7*~· (3) 
30 NM-9050001-SC WING NUT M5XO. 8 f3?71~ M5X0.8 1~~ (1) 
31 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY (1) 
32 213-46903 FILTER 71Jl,?l (1) 
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) n~·-c?r.) (1) 
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE 71 11?1'1- i( (1) 
35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ~· Y\''J (1) 
36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 7{Jl,:$1-~·,:\'y (1) 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560-7) 
§Jll;<;y7~{,% (L u- 1 56 o -7 ffl) 

~/ 
I 

1 3 

1P 
30 

-25-

20 
I 1 s 
~, ~18 

~I t17 
Q:l 14 1 

~I 
I 
I 

I 

2 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~J::._NQ __ l!()JE ___ .. p~ ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ g _RJ. p _T_l.9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ll __ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
ll5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

213-48958 
PA-3201502-00 
SM-6061602-TP 
WP-0641601-SD 
2ll3-48602 
NM-6060003-SC 
2Jl3-48503 
SS-7151210-SP 
2I3-487CI1 
SD-0800352-SP 
PJ-3010651-04 
PX-0151010-00 
SII-0800402-TP 
NS-6150430-SP 
226-56102 
SS-7120760-SP 
22'.6-56003 
SS:-4120615-SP 
1315-15606 
101-20004 
111-00500 
SS:-7U 1810-SP 
213-48859 
213-48800 
D1680-141-EAO 
MAT-81126TOO 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-034610 1-40 
EA-9500B01-00 
SS-7110840-SP 

WINDOW PLATE ASM. 
JIG CYLINDER 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
WASHER M6 
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT M6 
FITTING BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
BACKWARD FEED LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
HALF UNION 
MUFFLER 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
NUT 15/64-28 
REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM 
2-POLE PLUG COVER 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 14P 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 

-26-

'i'F ·f!W~(~· F fJT\' 1'J'JfJf1~) 
y 'J' ~9y~· 
D1"b'J7-tt: JH 
t7~'"b't ~"b'~'i'~ M6 
~9y~· -!IY'T1t~· 

D1"b'J:T1~ M6 
~'t'Ji'J99Y'J~91'T~'1 
'i'~t7t~· 15/64-28 L=12 
~'t'Ji'J99Y'J 
~·yt~· D=8 H=3.5 
A~!l-~ 
'1'77 
~· Yt~· D=8 H=4 
0111'!71~ 15/64-28 
~· t'Ji'J99Y'J( 1) 
'i'~t7t~· 3/16-28 L=7 
1;!\'-f\'t"b'T 
:r~·t~· 3/16-28 L=6 
1~~9 *~'3"bA ~~·~,..·t 
~· t'Ji'J9l;l\' - ,... t"b'T 
!\' 1'J!If\' - A~1f\' 

'i'~t7t~· 11/64-40 L=18 
~1fl\'1'JA11f('JfJ'J~) 
A11f~91'T1~ 
~1ff\'1'JA11f('J~) 
2P 7' 7'1' "bf\' -
t'Y:JYM~ 
f\t;~· y'J' 14P 
'l'JtY f\. Y V 
'i'~t7t'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 6 

27 

~ 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I<E!' 1'!_0- - _NQT)':- - - -p~-NQ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-~ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ I } -Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'.J- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q!~ -

1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. J.7-h'J'J1('J~) 1 
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7-(J!,;r (A-'.11;-;r (l) 
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 'J11'J13f' 7A ( J.I1;Ji' ) (l) 
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 'l11'J13f' 7B ( J.I1;Ji' ) (l) 
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE J.7-'13f'7 (l) 
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At' ::J'J (l) 
7 GAK-Al401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7''J~'I\''J~9111:11 (l) 
8 GAK-Al7040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. >'i;J1V 11· 117' C'l~) (l) 
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7' 7'1' 1/8 (l) 

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.l-7' (0.18) 
ll BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T (1. 3) 
12 GAK-Al70.50AO CORD ASM. :::!-~· ('J~) (l) 
13 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' JlJ '!917' (l) 
14 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 ji\':J*~· tAA M3X0.5 L=6 (l) 
15 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3XO. 5 L=25. 0 jl\' :::!*~· M3X0.5 L=25 (2) 
16 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L= 10 Y"' :::!*~· M6 L=lO (2) 
17 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=2 5 "i.IV'E'l*Y D=4.8 L=25 4 
18 GAK-Al7010AO AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-'JJ'J'J1('J~) 1 
19 GAK-Al7040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. >'i;J1V 11' 117' ('!~) (l) 
20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK( 1) 1J1t-\1-'J(l) (l) 
21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MAR.K(2) 1J1t-\'-'J(2) (l) 
22 GAK-Al401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE :;-· 'JY "' 'JH111:11 (l) 
23 GAK-Al4020AO CORD ASNJ. :J-V ('!~) (l) 
24 GAK-Al4030AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. >'!;J-W ,.. 117' C'J~) (l) 
25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 711k\! H' .11;-:.\1 (l) 
26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 'lf1'l13f' 7B (r.J!,;Ji' ) (2) 
27 GAK-290 11000 NIPPLE J.7-1"f'7 (1) 
28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 'J11'J13f' 7A(A~!;-~) (l) 
29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At· :::!~ (2) 
30 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T ( l. 3) 
31 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.l-7' ( l. 3) 
32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T ( L 3) 
33 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1.-T (0.18) 
34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7' 7'1' l/8 (l) 
35 GAK-A17050AO CORD ASM. :::!-~· ('J~) (l) 
36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'J-7' 11'J917' (1) 

37 PJ-3090652-02 JOINT 'l11'l13f'7(7'7~fJ.J!,i)i'1J1) (l) 
38 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 fl\•::1*~· tAA M3X0.5 L=6 (l) 
39 SM-4034001-SN SCREW M3 L=40 fl\' :::!~~· M4 L=40 (2) 
40 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=lO T"' :Jt~· M6 L=lO (2) 
41 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 1=25 "Hn,· D=4. 8 L=25 4 
42 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >''lt~11· ~v 3 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS 

ff. 1) j,£~~ (7J-7'V 3 /') ~-f* 

REF. ~0 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '.! -;. 1' Qty --------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 

2 
3 
4 

MAH-152010AO 
WP-0621016-SD 
WS-0610002-KN 
SS-7151610-SP 

RULER 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1Xli2. 2Xl. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 

-31-

,.yy• 3')~' (j~) 
t7,·n·~ 6.2Xl3Xl 
11· H' 1t * l\16 
'lt7*'' 15/64-28 1=16 

1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

{-;j"Jj£!MJ~ 

~9·10 
6 7 

1 2 

g.__15 

1 9 25~ 
22 

26 

~) 

!_(E_F,~O_- _NQT~_-- _P~T_N9._--------- _D_~ §_C_~ _I_P_ T _I_C!_ ~-----------~-_'I_-'!: _ _{_------- _Q_!.~-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

B9101-552-000 
B9110-012-000 
B9Ill-012-000 
22!}-33006 
B9113-012-000 
MDF-RX2700CO 
Jl067-000-000 
110-73103 

#01 B9Il7-563-000 
#02 21:3-34800 

liliC-3'1200Hi-02 
B8213-l25-AAO 

#03 10!5-29808 
#01 22H-58300 

B8206-012-000 
B8209-012-000 
110-75801 
B8210-012-000 
B9102-057-000 
B8207-012-000 
10'7 42005 

#02 21:3-64906 
#02 D7101-245-EOO 
#02 NS-6150430-SP 
#02 B9109-246-000 
#02 SS-7110710-SP 
#02 10'7-41759 
#02 MSC-M80000AO 

NOTE ( 7:± ~[\) 

ACCESSORY BOX 7Y'7tYA' 3 1 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ~'71A'- (f~?) 1 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ~'71A'- (J3-) 1 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ~'71A'-(~'1) 1 
WRENCH (9X10) 93-7'f AA"f(J3-) l 
NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) 'j' 7!117Af1J!.N0.2(700CC) l 
OILER 77' 7-!fy l 
RUBBER CUSHION ~?7' -1}--1}-I~'? l 
BOBBIN iln· Y 2 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7JI.~*'t'Y(O-il1~1~) 2 
NEEDLE S ¥3355 # 160 2 ------.:,...,s Y"""3rrr3,...,55......,..# lr,.6..,..0...;.,-2;.,-;.c......:....:..._----..--1 
HINGE ASM. tYJ' 7~ 2 
COVER ~?7't'=-JI.~A'- 1 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~7Y71*'? 1 
FELT CUSHION ~-7' 71Y3Y 4 
RUBBER CUSHION F 7' HIJ' A 4 
RUBBER SPACER J' AtYJ'f' 2 
CUSHION SET NAIL 7~· (20~9) 8 
WRENCH (3/32) 01~7*' -AA't 3/32 1 
CUSHION (A) ~-7' 71J3Yt' A 4 
SPACER A._. --1}--3' A 2 
FIXED KNXFE GAUGE 3'j1~A1'-J' l 
SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 1YJ~1H-!fiY' 7 I 
NUT 15/64-28 01~771~ 15/64-28 I 
DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE 'JYJn HI 1~ I 
SCREW B/64-40 L-7 dt7:W ll/64-40 L-7 1 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 7'7Y~'tY7~ l 
SYNCHRONIZER ASM. ~Y7071f' -7~ 1 

#01. ... FOR LU-1560 LU-1560jij 
#02 ..... FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7 ffl 
#03 .... EXCEPT JAPAN S;;$:~W<< 

-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
~-E.!&~' ,. ~~ 
5C1~'.J -Y-Jli-:!'<. 

Common Parts 
1\iillll~ 

~:~~ Throat PI ate 

tt I It Iii 

i i u 
Ref ,No Part No, 

(118) 1 213-68709 

(3116) 2 213-66109 

( 1 14) 3 213-66208 

(51 16) 4 213-66307 

(318) 5 213-66406 

( 112) 6 213-66505 

(518) 7 213-66808 

(314) 8 213-68907 

(718) 9 213-69004 

(1) 10 213-69103 

( 1 -1 18) 11 213-69202 

( 1 -1 I 4) 12 213-69301 

For LU-1560-7 
LU-1560-7111 
l'leedle~ 

Feed Hoot asm. SIZB 

tt Ill ll 1JU 

! i \ u 
Ref .No Part No, 

(118) 52 213-70150 

(3116) 53 213-67156 

(114) 54 213-67255 

(5116) 55 213-67354 

(318) 56 213-67453 

( 112) 57 213-67552 

(518) 58 213-70259 

(314) 59 213-70358 
(7 18) 60 213-70457 

(1) 61 213-70556 

( 1 -118) 62 213-70655 

For LU-1560 
LU-1560111 
l'leedle~ 

Feed Hoot asm, SIZB 

It Ill ll!JU 

i I \ u 
Ref ,No Part No. 

(118) 69 213-72255 

(3116) 70 213-72354 
(114) 71 213-72453 

(5116) 72 213-72552 

(318) 73 213-72651 

(112) 74 213-72750 

(518) 75 213-72859 

(314) 76 213-72958 

(718) 77 213-73055 

(1) 78 213-73154 

( 1 -118) 79 213-73253 

( 1 - 1 I 4 J 80 213-73352 

Feed Dog Presser Foot asm. 

!l !) fl ~ a i li. 111 

~ ~ 
Ref .No Part No. Ref ,No Part No. 

13 213-69400 25 213-70853 

14 213-66604 26 213-67651 

15 213-66703 27 213-67 7 5,0 

16 213-66802 28 213-67859 

17 213-6690.1 29 213-67958 

18 213-67008 30 213-68055 

19 213-69509 31 213-70952 

20 213-69608 32 213-71059 

21 213-69707 33 213-71158 

22 213-69806 34 213-71257 

23 213-69905 35 213-71356 

24 213-70002 36 213-71455 

Bed Slide asa, (loft) Bed 

ill !) i (li) 

.<::> 
Ref .No Part No, Ref .No 

63 213-65606 
66 

64 213-65705 67 

65 213-65804 68 

Faad Hoot ass. 
(Option) 

!l!Jli.ift (t1!!•':1) 

\ 
S I it 

;{'hfA!J 

Ref .No Part No, 

81 213-73451 

82 213-73550 

83 213-73659 

84 213-73758 

85 213-73857 

86 213-73956 
87 213-74053 

88 213-74152 

89 213-74251 

90 213-74350 

91 213-74459 

92 213-74558 

-33-

Presser Foot asm, 
(with Center guide) Needle Clamp as• 

111 ~ i ll m It Ill lll 
(f!y"J-ti' {f' Ml 

I Ill 

~ 
Ref. No Part No. Ref ,No Part No. 

40 213-71554 

41 213-63154 

42 213-68253 

37 213-74657 43 213-68352 

38 213-74756 44 213-68451 

39 213-74855 45 213-68550 

46 213-71653 

47 213-71752 

48 213-71851 

49 213-71950 ~·· 

50 213-72057 

51 213-72156 

Sl ida as11. (Right) 

ill IJ IIi (I;) 

~ 

Part No. 

213-65002 

213-65101 

213-65200 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!.ill! c !iO- - _NQ~- - - _P~T-NQ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J- - !: - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

I 213-68709 NEEDLE PLATE 1/8 1\Y-{OJ 1/8 
2 213-66109 NEEDLE PLATE 3/16 1\Y-{OJ 3/6 
3 213-66208 NEEDLE PLATE 1/4 1\Y-{!; 1/4 
4 213-66307 NEEDLE PLATE 5/16 1\Y-{OJ 5/16 
5 213-66406 NEEDLE PLATE 3/8 1\Y-{!; 3/8 

~~----------~·~~b~O~s----------~NVE£~DIT[V£~P~LAri~£~1/~2--------------------------~"~Y~1F;~I7/2~---------------------T--
7 
8 
9 

10 

213-68808 NEEDLE PLATE 5/8 1\9{!; 5/8 
213-68907 NEEDLE PLATE 3/4 1\Y-{OJ 3/4 
2I3-69004 NEEDLE PLATE 7/8 1\9{!; 7/8 
213-69103 NEEDLE PLATE 1 1\Y-{OJ I 

3-69202 NEEDLE PLAIE I 1/8 
12 #01 213-69301 NEEDLE PLATE 1-1/4 
13 213-69400 FEED DOG 1/8 
14 213-66604 FEED DOG 3/16 
15 213-66703 FEED DOG 1/4 

--n;,-------;n3-66802 FEED DOG 5}!6 
17 213-66901 FEED DOG 3/8 
18 2I3-67008 FEED DOG 1/2 
19 213-69509 FEED DOG 5/8 
20 213-69608 FEED DOG 3/4 

-;nr---------z13-6910/ FEED DOG 778 '" 
22 213-69806 FEED DOG I t:791\" 1 
23 2I3-69905 FEED DOG 1-1/8 ;t:)'91\" 1-1/8 
24 #0! 213-70002 FEED DOG 1-1/4 ;t:)'91\" 1-1/4 

-'2Tii5,--_____ 213-70853 ----------D-PRijiE;:<S~SmERnFOr.iO;,;T'"'Ar:iS;;,;M.:.. _,17/8Tir----------------·------~;tni<t~I;r.l'Ji;7(7;:7,f''i.)\-ilr7/T,8,---------------T-' --zl~ PRESSER F001 ASM. 3/l6 iftx7'}(?,)3/16 
27 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. 1/4 ttiTJ(:)''i.) 1/4 
28 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. 5/16 ;t<tiTJ(:)''i.)5/16 
29 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. 3/8 ;t:l'I7}(:7'i.)3/8 
30 213-68055 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. 1/2 ;ttxTJ(:)''i.)l/2 
....,.,------·--~3-70952 PRESSER FOOl ASII. 5/8 :a"4fxn(j,)5/S 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

213-71059 PRESSER FOOT ASII. 3/4 ;ttiTJ(:7::;.)3/4 
213-71158 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. 7/8 ;t§-IJY(:)''i.)7 /8 
213-71257 PRESSER FOOT ASII. I ttil}(:)''i.) I 
213-71356 PRESSER FOOT ASI!. 1-1/8 ;t,IJY(:)''i.)l-1/8 

#tl1----zl3-71455 PRESSER FOOT ASII!. 1 1/4 Uxn'(!l~)l-1/4 
213-74657 PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASII. tY!J-;IJ" {~· tti7Y5/16(?'i.) 
213-"14756 PRESSER FOOT 3/8 ASII. "\:Y!J-:fl" {~· ;t'I7'73/8(?'i.) 
213-74855 PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASII. tY!;-;IJ" 1~· ;1ti771/2(:7'i.) 
213-71554 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASI!. 1\9)-' :>! l/8:7'i. 
213-68154 NEEDLE CLAIIP 3/16 ASl!l. "W )l 3/16?" 

42 213-68253 NEEDLE CLAIIP 1/4 ASII. 1\H')! l/4?'i. 
43 213-68352 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASII. 1\W ~ 5/16:7'i. 
44 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAIIP 3/8 ASII. 1\W ~ 3/B:?''i. 
45 213-68550 NEEDLE CLAIIP 1/2 AS!!. 1\W ~ 1/Z:?''i. 
,nr--------;n,~.3~-·~11~6~53r---------~N~E~E~DLn£~C~L,Al!IVP~5~/8~M~Mr.------------------------""w9~~·~)l,5~/v8?~,r---------------·----;--
47 213-71752 NEEDLE CLAIIP 3/4 ASII. 1\H' :>! 3/4:7'i. 
48 213-71851 NEEDLE CLAIIP 7/8 ASII. 1\9~·)! 7/8?'i. 
49 213-71950 NEEDLE CLAIIP 1 AS!!. 1\W ~ l?'i. 
50 213-72057 NEEDLE CLAMP 1-1/8 AS!!. I\9V ~ 1-1/8:7:::. 
'5~rr------#w0~1~.3~-'~12rrl~56~--------,N~E~EwDLnE~C~L,AMvp~r~-~1/n4'"'A~S~!l.:..----------------------~"~'~-rT7.~,------------------;--

52 213-70150 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASII. ;ttxt:fln 1/B:?''i. 
53 213-67156 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASII. ;ttit:IJ77 3/16:7'i. 
54 2113-67255 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASII. ;ttit:IJ77 l/4:7'i. 
55 2113-67354 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASII. ;ttit:IJ77 5/lM'i. 
56 21i3-67453 WALKING F'OOI 378 AS!!. )ftxf'IJn 3/8?" 
57 2Jl3-67552 WALKING FOOT l/2 AS!!. ;ttxt:fln l/2:7'i. 
58 2:13-70259 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASII. ;t1It:IJ77 5/B:?''i. 
59 213-70358 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASM. ttit:IJ77 3/4:7'i. 
60 2:13-70457 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASII. ttit:IJTJ 7/B:?''i. 
61 2.13-70556 WALKING FOOl 1 AS!!. 51'1/'If'IJY:t Ph 
62 213-70655 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASI!. ;ttit:IJ77 1-1/8:7'< l 
63 2Jl3-65606 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A 1H9A~· 9{!J(t!J' 9)A I 
64 213-65705 BED SLIDE(LEFT) B 1H9A~· 9{!J(t!J' Y)B I 
65 213-65804 BED SL1DE(LEFT) C 1H9A~· 9{!J(t!J• Y)C 1 
66 2l3 65002 BED SLIDE(RIGHI) A 1H'9W 9Uk\' )A ---r-
67 213-6510I BED SLIDE(RIGHT) B 1H9W 9{;1('i.~· )B I 
68 213-65200 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) C 1H9A~· 9{!J( 'i.~· )C I 
69 213-72255 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASI!. ;ttit:IJ77 l/8:7'i. I 
70 213-72354 WALKING FOOT 3/16 AS!!. ;ttxt:lln 3/IM'i. I 

l3-'12453 WALKING FOOl l/4 Mil. ;Hxf:til' l/4h -,--
72 213-72552 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASII. ;ttxt:lln 5/16:7'i. I 
73 213-72651 WALKING FOOT 3/8 AS!I. ;ttit:IJ77 3/B:?''i. I 
74 213-72750 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASM. ;ttit:IJTJ l/2:7'i. I 
_7,5~----· 213-72859 --------iiWriALnKni-liNG;;-t,FIT,OO;;,;T;-5;;.</r.i8c-'Ai'iS;ijl!-'-.---·----------------';ti-it<'ii6:t:lliiC7,_.'l',..;5;.<,/r.i87;,:7'i.r ___________ -Tl-
~ -----yr,r:mmr WALKING FOOl 3/4 ASI!. Hxf'IJn 3/4:7~ I -

77 213-73055 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASII. ;ttxt:IJn 7 /8:7'i. 1 
78 213-73154 WALKING FOOT I ASI!. Hit:IJ77 l:?''i. l 
79 213-73253 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASII. ;ttxt:IJn l-l/8:7'i. I 
80 213-73352 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASII. ;t1"It:IJ77 l-1/4:7'i. l 
~---------~~ ---------,W"ALMK~I~N~G~F~oum1~1/~SrAnsmM-.~--------------------i~Y~x~f~'IJ7~,,rl/rn8~7,~~--------------,-·-

82 213-73550 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASII. ;ttit:fil' 3/16:7'i. l 
83 213-73659 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASII. ;ttit:IJ77 1/4:7~ 1 
84 213-7375& WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASII. ;ttit-bl'J 5/16:7'i. 1 
85 213-73857 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASI!. ;ttit:IJTJ 3/8:7'i. I 

'S"'s-------zl3 73956 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASI!. Uxtiin 1/2:7~ --r--
87 213-74053 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASII. ;t1It:fi77 5/B:?''i. I 
88 213-74152 WALKING FOOT 3/4 AS!!. ;t1It:fl77 3/4:7'i. I 
89 213-74251 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASII. ;ttxt:fln 7/M'i. I 
90 213-74350 WALKING FOOT I ASM. ;ttit:IJ77 l:?''i. I 

13-74459 WALKING F001 I 1/8 ASM. B'Itiin 1-1/87" 
92 213-74558 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. ;t§-It:IJ77 l-l/4?'i. 

NOTE O.Ua) #01. ... EXICLSIVE LU-1560 LU-1560W:!ll 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO :GE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

£'Iii' ]:( NO £'Iii' _1{ NO £'Iii' NO £'Iii' !I NO 

A3216-001-00A 19 9 B3125-527-000 28 33 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0029500-0A 30 21 
B3126-012-000 27 17 CQ-2020000-00 6 32 HX-0029500-00 20 15 

BT-0500300-EA 16 63 B3126-051-000 28 17 CQ-2020000-00 8 8 HX-0029500-00 30 20 
BT-0600401-EB 30 10 B3127-051-000 27 10 CQ-2020000-00 8 15 
BT-0600401-EB 30 11 B3127-051-000 28 10 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 J 106'7 -000-000 32 7 
BT-0600401-EB 30 30 B3127-527-000 27 9 CQ-2020000-00 12 51 
BT-0600401-EB 30 31 B3127-527-000 28 9 CQ-2020000-00 16 13 MAH-1520 lOAD 31 1 
BT-0600401-EB 30 32 B3128-051-000 27 4 CQ-2020000-00 16 15 MA0-11532000 21 19 
BT-0600401-EB 30 33 B3128-051-000 28 4 CQ-2020000-00 16 60 MAT-80230TOO 20 22 
BT-0600402-EA 16 20 B3128-527-000 27 26 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 MAT-80231TOO 20 21 
B1104-051-000 2 44 B3128-527-000 28 26 CQ-5050000-00 4 11 MAT-81126TOO 26 26 
Bll05-122-000 2 63 B3129-053-000 27 19 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 MC-3720016-00 6 13 
Blll1-563-000 2 34 B3129-053-000 28 19 CS-0700811-SH 14 34 MC-3720016-02 32 11 
B1129-051-000 2 22 B3132-051-000 28 18 CS-0790731-SH 14 19 MDF-RX2700CO 32 6 
B1132-521-000 2 27 B3134-521-000 28 7 CS-1201010-SH 12 58 MSC-Id80000AO 32 28 
Bll40-051-000 16 14 B3137-527-0AO 27 23 CS-1201011-SH 12 59 
B1148-555-000 12 47 B3137-527-0AO 28 23 NM-6030001-SC 24 10 
B1148-555-000 19 11 B3138-512-000 2 32 Dl455-055-BOO 10 33 NM-6050001-SD 18 16 
B1203-512-000 4 26 B3138-527-000 27 30 Dl456-055-BOO 10 32 NM-6050001-SE 21 8 
Bl210-051-000 4 10 B3138-527-000 28 30 Dl680-141-EAO 26 25 NM-6050001-SE 21 21 
Bl214-019-000 4 32 B3139-527-000 27 25 D2112-555-BOO 2 10 NM-6060001-SE 21 22 
B1214-038-000 16 44 B3139-527-000 28 25 D2427-555-BOO-B 14 32 NM-6060003-SC 26 6 
B1305-055-000-A 4 33 B3140-527-000 28 27 D2430-555-BOO 14 30 NM-6080001-SE 20 4 
B1307-055-000 4 34 B3141-527-000 27 32 D3162-555-BOO 19 25 NM-9050001-SC 24 30 
B1308-055-000 4 35 B3141-527-000 28 32 D3168-555-HOB 19 27 NS-6080210-SP 12 65 
B1309-055-000 4 36 B3142-527-000 27 24 D3168-555-HOB 27 14 NS-6110310-SP 19 26 
Bl310-055-000 4 37 B3142-527-000 28 24 D3168-555-HOB 28 14 NS-6110310-SP 27 11 
Bl312-563-000 4 44 B3143-527-000 27 22 D3301-772-TAB 21 1 NS-6110310-SP 28 11 
Bl313-055-000 4 48 B3143-527-000 28 22 D7101-245-EOO 32 23 NS-6110420-SP 8 9 
Bl314-055-000 4 39 B3205-210-000 19 10 D8232-241-EOO 24 21 NS-6110420-SP 8 31 
B1401-518-000 6 7 B3214-047-000 19 28 NS-6110530-SP 10 35 
B1410-771-000 6 24 B3214-047-000 27 13 EA-9500BOO-OO 10 14 NS-6110530-SP 22 2 
B1411-521-000 6 8 B3214-047-000 28 13 EA-9500B00-00 16 9 NS-6150430-SP 26 14 
B1412-051-000 6 10 B3305-704-000-A 21 7 EA-9500BOO-OO 16 65 NS-6150430-SP 32 24 
Bl412-05l-000 16 19 B3309-704-0AO 21 24 EA-9500BOO-OO 16 66 NS-6680320-SP 12 22 
Bl414-232-000 6 23 B3311-012-000 21 12 EA-9500B00-00 16 67 
B1414-555-000 10 17 B3311-704-000 21 5 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 PA-3201502-00 26 2 
Bl414-555-000 10 21 B3317-704-000 21 16 EA-9500BO 1-00 10 54 PA-4001501-00 20 1 
Bl418-761-000 12 50 B3318-704-LOO-A 21 4 EA-9500BO 1-00 14 62 PJ-3010651-04 26 11 
Bl437-051-000 6 33 B3319-704-LOO 21 2 EA-9500BO 1-00 26 29 PJ-3040651-02 20 10 
B1462-053-000 10 47 B3320-704-LOO-A 21 11 EA-9500B01-00 30 42 PJ-3090652-02 30 37 
B1465-053-000 10 23 B3321-704-LOO 21 18 PS-0500202-KP 16 58 
B1466-563-000 10 24 B3416-552-000 10 77 GAK-Al401000 30 7 PS-0600502-KP 27 2 
B1467-053-0AO 10 25 B3428-521-000 18 27 GAK-Al401000 30 22 PS-0600502-KP 28 2 
Bl467-563-000 6 14 B3520-586-000 16 24 GAK-Al4020AO 30 23 PX-0151010-00 26 12 
Bl468-053-000 10 26 B3524-552-000 16 45 GAK-A14030AO 30 24 
B1501-241-HOO 10 39 B3534-155-000 16 43 GAK-Al4040BO 20 20 RC-0560711-KP 19 12 
Bl502-246-000 10 44 B3538-112-000 16 21 GAK-A14040DO 20 19 RE-0500000-KO 4 46 
Bl511-555-000 10 43 B3538-112-000 16 40 GAK-A17010AO 30 18 RE-0500000-KO 10 78 
B1515-051-000 14 50 B8111-220-000 24 6 GAK-A17040AO 30 8 RE-0500000-KO 19 13 
B1526-527-00G 10 63 B8112-220-000 24 7 GAK-Al7040AO 30 19 RE-0500711-KP 12 8 
Bl529-890-00C-A 19 7 B8202-205-000 24 5 GAK-A17050AO 30 12 RE-0800000-KO 10 89 
Bl603-512-000 12 10 B8206-012-000 32 15 GAK-A17050AO 30 35 RE-0800000-KO 18 10 
B1604-012-000-A 12 7 B8207-012-000 32 20 GAK-29007000 30 2 RE-0900000-KO 12 61 
B1610-512-000 12 39 B8209-012-000 32 16 GAK-29007000 30 25 R0-0922702-00 12 45 
Bl639-051-000 4 47 B8210-012-000 32 18 GAK-29009000 30 3 R0-0922702-00 19 14 
Bl802-512-0AO-A 8 37 B8213-125-AAO 32 12 GAK-29010000 30 4 
Bl803-515-0AO 8 39 B8228-125-000 24 35 GAK-29010000 30 26 SB-1200002-00 4 54 
B1816-051-000 8 48 B9101-552-000 32 1 GAK-29011000 30 5 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 
Bl817-051-000 8 45 B9102-057-000 32 19 GAK-29011000 30 27 SD-0470281-SP 27 8 
Bl820-563-000 8 6 B9109-246-000 32 25 GAK-29015000 30 28 SD-0470281-SP 28 8 
Bl821-051-000 8 7 B9110-012-000 32 2 GAK-29016000 30 6 SD-0640322-TP 4 41 
Bl822-563-000 8 11 B9111-012-000 32 3 GAK-29016000 30 29 SD-0640322-TP 4 42 
Bl823-051-000 8 13 B9113-012-000 32 5 GBC-02621000 10 38 SD-0640325-SP 14 39 
B1824-563-000 8 17 B9117 -563-000 8 35 GHP-03511000 30 9 SD-0640451-TP 14 49 
B1830-563-0AO 8 33 B9117-563-000 32 9 GHP-03511000 30 34 SD-0640482-SP 14 53 
Bl834-512-000-A 8 30 B9121-012-000 24 8 GPK-58005000 10 96 SD-0640701-SP 10 16 
Bl853-512-00C-A 6 3 SD-0640751-SP 14 44 
B1905-520-000 4 3 CM-3002000-B1 2 48 HK-0346101-40 14 61 SD-0'700451-TP 18 18 
Bl906-051-000 4 4 CM-3002000-Bl 20 17 HK-0346101-40 26 28 SD-0'700451-TP 18 20 
Bl907-057-000 4 5 CM-3002000-01 2 49 HK-0346400-0B 14 60 SD-0'720331-SP 20 5 
B3016-141-HOO 10 15 CM-3002000-01 20 18 HK-0346400-0B 26 27 SD-0'790452-SP 18 22 
B3112-704-000 27 20 CM-3002001-Al 2 47 HX-0012300-0A 2 65 SD-0800352-SP 26 10 
B3120-125-000 28 20 CM-3002001-01 2 46 HX-0012300-0A 30 36 SD-0800402-TP 12 34 
B3125-012-000 27 34 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 HX-0012300-00 30 13 SD-0800402-TP 26 13 
B3125-012-000 28 34 CQ-2020000-00 4 18 HX-0029500-0A 20 16 SD-0800481-SP 10 45 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
"' PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF dl.111' :!'! NO dl.111' ~ NO dl.111' NO dl.111' NO 

SD-0900701-TP 12 21 SS-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7150910-TP 2 19 101-09809 8 58 SD-1000801-SH 12 55 SS-5110740-TP 24 4 SS-7151210-SP 26 8 101-09908 8 25 

I 
SK-3241601-SC 24 13 SS-6081810-SP 12 66 SS-7151610-SP 14 36 101-10906 8 59 SK-3382001-SE 21 23 SS-6090410-TP 6 12 SS-7151610-SP 31 4 101-11003 8 60 
SK-3482500-SC 24 16 SS-6090520-SP 19 16 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 101-11102 8 20 
SK-3482500-SC 30 17 SS-6090620-SP 19 22 SS-8080410-TP 27 28 101-11201 8 61 SK-3482500-SC 30 41 SS-6090630-TP 2 38 SS-8080410-TP 28 28 101-12407 8 26 
SK-3514000-SC 20 13 SS-6090810-SP 8 19 SS-8080610-·SP 27 29 101-12506 8 62 
SL-4030691-SC 30 14 SS-6090910-TP 10 50 SS-8080610-SP 28 29 101-12605 8 63 
SL-4030691-SC 30 38 SS-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-809041 0-·TP 2 39 101-12704 8 64 
SL-4040881-SC 10 95 SS-6110480-SP 16 10 SS-8090540-SP 4 43 101-16804 14 27 
SM-1050801-SR 10 72 SS-6110480-SP 27 38 SS-8110422--TP 8 55 101-20004 26 20 

I 
SM-2041001-SB 16 47 SS-6110630-TP 10 64 SS-8110422-·TP 14 20 101-24204 19 29 
SM-2041001-SB 16 64 SS-6110710-TP 10 53 SS-8110510-·SP 14 25 101-24204 27 12 
SM-3031401-SE 24 9 SS-6110710-TP 14 59 SS-8110510-SP 14 35 101-24204 28 12 SM-4032501-SB 30 15 SS-6110810-TP 19 18 SS-8150510--TP 8 43 101-24303 27 16 
SM-4034001-SN 30 39 SS-6111010-SP 16 28 SS-8150710-·SP 10 9 101-24303 28 16 
SM-4051405-SE 21 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 60 SS-8150710-SP 10 93 101-24501 27 5 
SM-4061001-SB 30 16 SS-6111140-SP 2 70 SS-8150710-SP 12 28 101-24501 28 5 
SM-4061001-SB 30 40 SS-6111140-SP 14 40 SS-8150710-TP 4 49 101-26803 16 59 
SM-4061201-SE 21 20 SS-6111140-SP 14 43 SS-8150710-TP 4 59 102-01200 2 58 
SM-6021000-TP 24 29 SS-6111610-SP 12 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 102-05201 12 20 
SM-6030802-TP 14 2 SS-6120930-SP 12 63 SS-8150822--TP 4 13 103-21107 27 1 
SI.I-6040602-TP 14 57 SS-6121610-TP 12 16 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 103-55055 28 6 
SM-6040800-SP 19 31 SS-6121610-TP 14 46 SS-8151150-SP 8 56 103-55063 28 3 
SM-6041202-TP 14 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 48 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 105-02300 19 21 
SI.I-6051002-TP 20 8 SS-6121860-SP 12 43 SS-8151150-TP 8 38 105-03605 4 38 
SM-6051402-TP 10 67 SS-6151040-SP 14 56 SS-8151150-TP 8 40 105-09701 10 22 
SM-6051602-TP 18 8 SS-6151040-SP 20 14 SS-8151150-TP 12 14 105-29808 32 13 
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 SS-6151220-SP 20 23 SS-8660530--TP 4 50 106-18304 19 8 
SM-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-6151440-SP 24 2 SS-8660530-TP 8 44 107-04807 19 19 
SM-6052002-TP 10 91 SS-6151780-SP 10 27 SS-8660530-TP 8 47 107-04906 4 27 
SM-6061202-TP 18 2 SS-6151920-SP 10 30 SS-8660530-TP 8 53 107-13501 10 75 
SM-6061602-TP 10 37 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660610--TP 10 8 107-13766 10 81 
SM-6061602-TP 26 3 SS-6153040-SP 8 27 SS-8660610-TP 12 19 107-13808 10 83 
SM-6061610-SC 21 3 SS-6153040-SP 24 22 SS-8660610-TP 12 60 107-14202 10 70 
SM-6061802-TP !2 40 SS-6580752-TP 12 57 SS-8660612-TP 10 3 107-14509 10 84 
SM-6062502-TP 18 24 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660612-TP 14 52 107-14608 lO 85 
SM-6082002-TP 20 2 SS-6661110-SP 4 40 SS-8660670-SP 8 46 107-15001 10 61 
SM-6082502-TP 8 29 SS-7060610-SP 14 8 SS-8660810-TP 4 16 107-15100 10 60 
SM-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 107-15308 10 66 
SM-8050602-TP 10 56 SS-7060610-SP 14 14 SS-8660810-TP 8 49 107-15704 lO 62 
SM-8050602-TP 10 86 SS-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660810-TP 10 82 107-16504 10 76 
SM-8050602-TP 19 20 SS-7090510-SP 18 28 SS-8661030-SP 4 53 107-18203 10 69 
SM-8050612-TP 12 52 SS-7090510-SP 27 31 SS-9151440--CP 12 4 107-26404 14 6 
SM-8052502-TP 18 15 SS-7090520-SP 28 31 107-26404 14 12 
Sl\1-8060602-TP 4 28 SS-7090520-TP 2 33 TA-0370601--MO 6 6 107-26909 14 7 
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-7090610-SP 12 30 TA-0550604-RO 2 59 107-26909 14 13 
SM-8080812-TP 4 14 SS-7090910-SP 6 9 TA-0550604--RO 10 10 107-27204 24 25 
SM-9061203-SE 18 37 SS-7090910-TP 12 32 TA-0800704-RO 24 31 107-27303 24 24 
SM-9062053-SR 18 31 SS-7091410-SP 19 15 TA-1050504-RO 2 45 107-39209 24 36 
SQ-1110401-MZ 8 51 SS-7110510-SP 10 20 TA-1050504-RO 2 64 107-41759 32 27 
SQ-1110401-MZ 16 26 SS-7110510-SP 16 12 TA-1250406--RO 2 3 107-42005 32 21 
SQ-1110401-I!IZ 16 39 SS-711 0570-SP 27 36 TA-1250504-RO 2 15 107-48101 24 11 
SQ-1150451-l\fZ 16 27 SS-7110710-SP 4 57 TA-1450404·-RO 2 9 107-53002 24 26 
SQ-1150451-MZ 16 38 SS-7110710-SP 32 26 TA-1750502-RO 8 50 107-55205 24 15 
SS-2090710-TP 2 23 SS-7110830-SP 6 17 107-55254 24 14 
SS-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7110830-SP 10 80 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-74305 10 58 
SS-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7110830-SP 16 33 WP-0320501-SC 24 12 107-74354 10 57 
SS-2110915-TP 2 37 SS-7110840-SP 24 3 WP-0371016-SD 8 18 107-74404 10 59 
SS-3090610-SP 16 17 SS-7110840-SP 26 30 WP-0430800-SC 14 17 110-06509 10 49 
SS-4110515-SP 2 35 SS-7110910-SP 27 37 WP-0450801-SD 16 62 110-09909 12 44 
SS-4110615-SP 16 22 SS-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0482086-SD 10 34 110-24510 18 30 
SS-4110615-SP 16 41 SS-711 0910-TP 10 42 WP-0501046-SC 10 18 110-24569 18 29 
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7110910-TP 12 25 WP-06210 16-SD 12 5 110-52701 12 46 
SS-4110815-SP 2 14 SS-7110910-TP 28 35 WP-0621016-SD 31 2 110-72204 28 21 
SS-41101315-SP 2 17 SS-7111120-SP 14 22 WP-0641601-SD 26 4 110-72402 19 30 
SS-41l0815-SP 2 53 SS-7111120-TP 10 74 WP-0850002-SP 8 28 110-72402 27 15 
SS-4110815-SP 2 56 SS-7111410-SP 12 11 WP-1612616-SE 21 17 110-72402 28 15 
SS-4110815-SP 2 66 SS-7111410-SP 20 24 WS-0610002-KN 31 3 110-73103 32 8 
SS-4110815-SP 2 71 SS-7111810-SP 26 22 WT-0530002-KS 2 61 110-75801 32 17 
SS-4110815-SP 16 46 SS-7111810-TP 8 14 111-00500 26 21 
SS-4110915-SP 2 2 SS-7111810-TP 14 64 100-04109 2 50 111-85105 21 14 
SS-4120615-SP 26 18 I SS-7120760-SP 4 55 101-01301 2 20 111-85204 21 6 
SS-4150915-SP 16 35 SS-7120760-SP 16 31 101-07902 12 3 1ll-85501 21 10 
SS-4150915-SP 16 37 SS-7120760-SP 26 16 101-09700 8 57 119-56802 27 21 

I 

-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

JMi Jl: NO 5Mi Jl: NO JIJ=li Jl: NO JIJ=li _, J'[ NO 

119-66504 21 13 213-39908 10 12 213-53909 14 29 213-68808 34 7 
119-69508 21 15 213-40005 10 87 213-54006 14 26 213-68907 34 8 
135-14310 10 29 213-40104 10 31 213-54105 14 37 213-69004 34 9 
135-15606 26 19 213-40203 10 36 213-54204 14 38 213-69103 34 10 
137-65607 16 42 213-40302 10 90 213-54204 14 42 213-69202 34 11 
145-12503 19 17 213-40401 10 1 213-54402 14 45 213-69301 34 12 
179-12106 2 26 213-40500 10 2 213-54501 14 21 213-69400 34 13 

213-40708 16 11 213-54600 14 55 213-69509 34 19 
210-06002 22 5 213-40807 10 19 213-54709 14 58 213-69608 34 20 
210-06101 22 4 213-40906 10 97 213-54808 14 5 213-69707 34 21 
210-06408 22 3 213-41003 10 41 213-54857 14 4 213-69806 34 22 
210-06507 22 1 213-41052 10 40 213-54907 14 18 213-69905 34 23 
210-48707 10 88 213-41151 10 46 213-55102 14 54 213-70002 34 24 
213-31202 2 11 213-41300 10 28 213-55607 2 25 213-70150 34 52 
213-31301 2 4 213-41508 10 68 213-55656 2 24 213-70259 34 58 
213-31558 2 1 213-41607 10 65 213-55706 19 24 213-'70358 34 59 
213-31608 2 18 213-41904 10 4 213-55755 19 23 213-70457 34 60 
213-31756 2 8 213-42506 18 4 213-55904 2 6 213-70556 34 61 
213-31806 2 12 213-42555 18 3 213-56050 19 1 213-70655 34 62 
213-31905 2 54 213-42605 18 5 213-56308 20 11 213-70853 34 25 
213-32002 2 13 213-42704 18 9 213-56407 20 12 213-70952 34 31 
213-32101 2 55 213-42803 18 13 213-56506 20 3 213-'71059 34 32 
213-32200 2 51 213-42902 18 17 213-56605 20 6 213-71158 34 33 
213-32309 2 16 213-43009 18 11 213-56704 20 9 213-71257 34 34 
213-32507 4 12 213-43108 18 38 213-56803 20 7 213-'71356 34 35 
213-32705 4 1 213-43157 18 32 213-57561 10 94 213-'71455 34 36 
213-32804 4 29 213-43207 18 1 213-61704 8 36 213-71554 34 40 
213-33000 4 2 213-43306 18 21 213-62108 8 4 213-'71653 34 46 
213-33109 4 17 213-43405 18 19 213-62207 8 2 213-'71752 34 47 
213-33406 4 58 213-43504 10 48 213-62504 6 1 213-'71851 34 48 
213-33505 4 31 213-43603 18 23 213-63106 27 35 213-71950 34 49 
213-33703 4 20 213-43702 18 6 213-63304 14 1 213-72057 34 50 
213-33802 4 45 213-43801 18 7 213-63403 14 11 213-72156 34 51 
213-33901 4 21 213-45103 16 34 213-63452 14 10 213-'72255 34 69 
213-34552 8 32 213-45202 16 36 213-63502 14 47 213-'72354 34 70 
213-34701 8 24 213-45301 24 27 213-63601 14 41 213-'72453 34 71 
213-34800 8 34 213-45350 24 23 213-64906 32 22 213-'72552 34 72 
213-34800 32 10 213-45509 24 34 213-65002 2 42 213-'72651 10 51 
213-34909 8 5 213-45608 16 25 213-65002 34 66 213-'72651 34 73 
213-35104 8 3 213-45657 16 23 213-65101 34 67 213-72750 34 74 
213-35203 8 1 213-45707 16 2 213-65200 34 68 213-'72859 34 75 
213-35500 8 10 213-45756 16 1 213-65606 2 40 213-'72958 34 76 
213-35708 8 12 213-45806 16 3 213-65606 34 63 213-73055 34 77 
213-35807 8 16 213-45905 16 4 213-65705 34 64 213-'73154 34 78 
213-36300 12 56 213-46002 16 18 2.13-65804 34 65 213-73253 34 79 
213-36508 4 19 213-46101 16 29 213-66109 34 2 213-'73352 34 80 
213-36607 12 49 213-46200 16 30 213-66208 34 3 213-73451 34 81 
213-36656 12 48 213-46309 16 6 213-66307 34 4 213-'73550 34 82 
213-36706 12 53 213-46358 16 5 213-66406 2 36 213-73659 34 83 
213-36805 12 41 213-46408 16 8 213-66406 34 5 213-73758 34 84 
213-37209 12 38 213-46507 16 7 213-66505 34 6 213-73857 34 85 
213-37308 12 33 213-46606 16 32 213-66604 34 14 213-73956 34 86 
213-37407 12 26 213-46705 24 33 213-66703 34 15 213-'74053 34 87 
213-37506 12 23 213-46804 24 28 213-66802 34 16 213-74152 34 88 
213-37605 12 35 213-46903 24 32 213-66901 12 42 213-'74251 34 89 
213-37704 12 24 213-47109 10 13 213-66901 34 17 213-'74350 34 90 
213-37803 lO 92 213-47208 16 16 213-67008 34 18 213-'74459 34 91 
213-37803 12 27 213-47406 6 30 213-67156 34 53 213-'74558 34 92 
213-37902 12 31 213-48503 26 7 213-67255 34 54 213-'74657 34 37 
213-38009 12 36 213-48602 26 5 213-67354 34 55 213-'74756 34 38 
213-38207 12 54 213-48701 26 9 213-67453 10 52 213-'74855 34 39 
213-38306 12 29 213-48800 26 24 213-67453 34 56 213-'77957 27 6 
213-38603 6 18 213-48859 26 23 213-67552 34 57 213-'77973 27 3 
213-38702 6 16 213-48909 2 41 213-67651 34 26 213-'78005 27 7 
213-38801 6 20 213-48958 26 1 213-67750 34 27 213-'78104 8 41 
213-38900 6 22 213-51002 24 19 213-67859 34 28 213-78302 10 5 
213-39007 6 28 213-51101 24 18 213-67958 10 55 213-78302 12 13 
213-39056 6 27 213-51150 24 17 213-67958 34 29 213-'78401 8 22 
213-39!06 4 7 213-51200 24 20 213-68055 34 30 213-'78500 8 23 
213-39205 6 26 213-51457 24 1 213-68154 34 41 225-:37658 19 2 
213-39304 6 25 213-53008 4 56 213-68253 34 42 225-:38151 19 4 
213-39403 6 2 213-53602 14 51 213-68352 34 43 225-:38409 19 6 
213-39502 4 15 213-53701 14 24 213-68451 6 11 22!Hl2601 2 62 
213-39601 10 71 213-53750 14 23 213-68451 34 44 226-04300 4 25 
213-39700 lO 73 213-53800 14 31 213-68550 34 45 226-04904 4 23 
213-39809 ]0 79 213-53859 14 28 213-68709 34 1 226-09309 12 15 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ,jl,'lli' !! NO ,jl,'lli' ]{ NO ,jl,'lli' ]{ NO ,jl,'lli' ]{ NO 

226-09408 12 12 
226-09705 12 2 
226-09762 12 1 
226-09804 8 42 
226-1050:5 12 62 
226-11602: 4 52 
226-11651 4 51 
226-11701 8 54 
226-11909 8 52 
226-14002 8 65 
226-14101 8 21 
226-14200 8 66 
226-1430!9 8 67 
226-14408 8 68 
226-14507 8 69 
226-17609 27 27 
226-17708 27 33 
226-17906 27 18 
226-19100 2 57 
226-20504 16 61 
226-20801 14 63 
226-50055 2 43 
226-51202 2 30 
226-56003 26 17 
226-56102 26 15 
228-14909 6 34 
228-14909 lO 1I 
228-14909 12 64 
228-63203 18 26 
228-63252 18 25 
228-77609 2 52 
229-04106 10 7 
229-04106 12 18 
229-04155 10 6 
229-04155 12 17 
229-33006 32 4 
229-34202 18 35 
229-34301 18 36 
229-34400 18 34 
229-34509 18 33 
229-58300 32 14 
230-06406 28 1 
230-09756 19 3 
231-05554 30 1 
232-08507 2 68 
232-08556 2 67 
232-08606 2 69 
236-30007 16 48 
236-30007 16 49 
236-30007 16 50 
236-30007 16 51 
236-30007 16 52 
236-30007 16 53 
236-30007 16 54 
236-30007 16 55 
236-3000'7 16 56 
236-3000'7 16 5'7 
236-36202 19 5 

L-----~·---.--

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO- CHO, CHOFU-SHI 

TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005 
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909. 4914.4984 
TELEX : J22967 

Copyright@ 1999 JUKI CORP. 

*•w~~~AA~~~~-~~T~~~ 
H!i.li:L.tt". 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~~~~.i 
=r 182-8655li:Jl{tll~J1Hlim!E~IIIT8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft~) 

<BilL \>J;tlfD, <::ii~Hill!<t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~-*llll 
TEL 03-3430-4001 W -1 •l" JH :..-) 

*;:WJ~-'!1 1)7. 1-J;j:j',ij~ij!(£!Wt::~71!i-f.i:( J!I::IJ!T.Q~;I.)I~L) li:T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of !he commodity without notice. 

* :::.w,~-'Y 'J 7. H;t, 1999&f.11.fl!.l!:t£Wil'!i~tl~~~~~H .. t::tro~t". 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1999. 

99 • 1 2 Printed in Japan (E) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




